1. CODE COMPLIANCE
LOT 9, MERCERWOOD PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IBC, 2015 IMC, 2015 IFGC, 2015 IFC, 2015 UPC, 2015 IPMC, 2008 NEC, 2015 . ) ' HIGHEST EL: 174.0
PROJECT ADDRESS: 4307 E MERCER WAY
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS, 2009 ICC A117.1, AND WITH ALL MERCER ISLAND 98040 THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 70 OF PLATS, PAGE 63 IN KING GROsS | WAINROOE | DRVES | TOTALLOT | %LoT onT | 1ot TOTAL % LOWEST EL: 132.0 AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, COUNTY, WASHINGTON; _ LOTSF STRUCT PARKING | COVERAGE | COVERAGE GRAVEL |SITE STEPS| DECK PATIO | ALK 108 | HarDSCAPE | HARDSCAPE | ELEVATION DIFFERENCE= Wall Length X
PROPERTY TAX ID NUMBER: 546110-0090 EXCEPT THAT PORTION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: i 420 Wall Length Elevation Pt. Elev. Pt.
2. DIMENSIONS EXISTING ! , S

A DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF SCOPE OF WORK: ADDITION OF SECOND FLOOR ABOVE NEW LIVING BEGINNING AT THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 9; IMPERVIOUS AREA 11,214 SF 2440 SF 2240 SF 4680 SF 7% 1058 SF S95SF 618SF)  483SF 0SF 0SF 1266.3 SF 11.3% ?ﬁgRI)zIVID[IsEID EIT(VI,?f'a?GHEST A 24 152.0 3648
DISCREPANCIES. IF WORK IS STARTED PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION, THE GENERAL AND SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED AT ROOM (FORMER GARAGE). ADDITION OF NEW THENCE SOUTH 45°59'55" EAST ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN LOTS & LOWEST ELEV.) = 25 5 ” 152.0 2648 AR CH
THEIR OWN RISK. GARAGE AND LAUNDRY ROOM. ADDITION OF NEW 8 AND 9 OF SAID SHORTPLAT, A DISTANCE OF 8.00 FEET, PROPOSED 3527.75F | 35485F 3882.5 SF 34.6% 60.9 SF 0SF|  5085SF osF | 137sF | eessF 7752 SF 6.9% I :

B. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS OR FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS. FACE OF ENTRY W/ MINOR INTERIOR WALL THENCE NORTH 07°01'36" EAST 9.62 FEET: IMPERVIOUS AREA LOT SLOPE IS 25% c 10.4 151.5 1575.6
STONE VENEER LIES 6" +/- OUTSIDE THE FACE OF FRAMING. INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS RECONFIGURATIONS. INSTALLATION OF NEW THENCE ALONG THE MARGIN OF SOUTHEAST 43RD ST ALONG A 0

0,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. STAIRS TO UPPER FLOOR. REPLACEMENT OF NET GAIN/LOSS +1087.7SF | -1885.2SF 7975 SF T1% -44.9 SF -595SF | -1095SF | -483SF | +137SF | +688SF -491.1 SF 44% WHICH IS GREATER THAN 15% D 6.58 151.5 996.87
% STING WINDOWS CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 313.92 FEET, THE IVPERVIOUS AREA SO LOT GOVERAGE ALLOWED
C. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR WINDOWS, DOORS, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES ME EXISTING WINDOW 0491931 u TEL (425) 451-7003
CENTER OF WHICH BEARS SOUTH 29°12'23" EAST, AN ARC 19 35% E 1215 1515 1840.725

PRIOR TO COMMITMENT OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OF DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES JONING: Py DISTANCE OF 8.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. % ALLOWED 3925 SF 5 1009.26 SF » .
REQUIRED. ' IMPERVIOUS AREA ALLOWABLE ALLOWABLE . F 4 151.5 606

3. DOCUMENT REVIEW/VERIFICATION CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPEVB SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND. COUNTY OF KING | ADDITIONAL 9% OF LOT SIZE 9103rd lAvenue NE
CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY SUSPECTED ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR CHANGES ON PLANS BEFORE SATE OF WASHINGTON ' ’ WILL DETERMINE ALLOWABLE G 27.625 151.0 4171.375 Suite 203

PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK SEISMIC ZONE: 3 : n HARDSCAPE SURFACE Bellevue, WA 98004

4. ROUGH OPENINGS/BACKING: NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 STORY + DAYLIGHT BASEMENT A 14.21 151.0 2145.71
VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION, AS WELL AS PROVIDE ALL OPENINGS THROUGH FLOORS AND WALLS, ' | o4 150.5 3612

FURRING, CURBS, ANCHORS, INSERTS, EQUIPMENT BASES AND ROUGH BUCKS/BACKING FOR FIRE PROTECTION: NONE B U | I_ D | N G ARE A AB E KEY P I_ AN i

SURFACE-MOUNTED ITEMS. NO SCALE J 18.46 150.0 2769

5. FURRING: BUILDING HEIGHT MAX. 30 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEV. 62
PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN FINISHED AREAS. - K 7.46 150.0 1119 REGISTERED

FURRING NOT SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. GROSS FLOOR AREA 12,000 SF OR 40 % LOT AREA, WHICHEVER IS LESS LOWER MAIN UPPER HEATED (E) ATTACHED] (N) ATTACHED || GRAND TOTAL| [ UNHEATED R L ” 150.0 300 ARCHITECT

6.  GRADES: VERIFY ALL GRADES AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO THE BUILDING(S). LT AREA . FLOOR FLOOR FLOOR SUB-TOTAL GARAGE GARAGE DECKS (/P '

7. FLOORLINES: "FLOOR LINE" REFERS TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB OR TOP OF WOOD SUBFLOOR. : '

8 RE(;(I;TITIVESFEATSSES' OFTEN DRASVVI\I) Ol\(I)LY%N((:)g A(I:\ID SHASLL BEOPRO(\)/IDgD ASOIIS FSIIILY D(FI(/IWN EXISTING HOUSE: 7895SF | 1454.3SF 0SF 22438 SF 497.7 SF 0SF 2741.5 SF 780.7 SF M 52625 1490 4801125 BRADLEY J. STURMAN

9. DOORS: . . SETBACKS: FRONTLOTLINE = 20 FT 0.4 N 11.71 144.0 1686.24 STATE OF WASHINGTON
DOORS NOT DIMENSIONALLY LOCATED SHALL BE 6" FROM STUD FACE TO EDGE OF DOOR, ROUGH OPENING OR REARLOTLINE = 25FT PROPOSED CHANGES: +0SF | +6794SF | +7206SF +1400SF || .4977SF | *926.5SF +1428.8 SF +122.3 SF

CENTERED BETWEEN WALLS AS SHOWN ' SIDE LOTLINES = LOTS >90' WIDTH: SUM OF 17% 0 16 143.0 2288

10 WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, AND/OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER: LOT WIDTH, BOTH 25 FT PROPOSED HOUSE: 7895SF | 21337SF 7206 SF 3643.8 SF 0SF 526.5 SF 4170.3 SF 903 SF J P 11.71 144 5 1692.095
TO BE PRESSURE TREATED, TYPICAL. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE IF FINISH GRADE IS WITHIN 8", (?)

TYPICAL. Q 27 146.5 3955.5

1. FRAMING: R 15.83 1490 2358 67 www.sturmanarchitects.com
ALL NEW INTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 @ 16" O.C., & ALL NEW EXTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X6 @ : : : Al Rights Reserved

16" 0.C., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 STUDS @ 16" PROJ ECT TEAM G ROSS FLOOR AREA 201 5 WSEC CRED |TS s 2 150.5 301 ©2019

0.C., AND ARE TO REMAIN.

12, VENTILATION: OWNER: CONTRACTOR: T 14.94 151.0 2255.94
VENT ALL BATHROOM FANS, LAUNDRY FANS, RANGE HOODS AND DRYERS TO OUTSIDE ATMOSPHERE. : ' ) 0 THIS PROJECT IS ADDING GREATER THAN 500 SQUARE FEET OF HEATED

MAX GFA FOR R-15 IS EITHER 12,000 SQUARE FEET OR 40% U 2 151.0 302
BATHROOM/UTILITY ROOM FANS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND SHALL BE VENTED OF THE LOT AREA WHICHEVER IS LESS FLOOR AREA BUT LESS THAN 1500 SF, SO IT WILL BE CONSIDERED A SMALL :

DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE THROUGH SMOOTH, RIGID, NON-CORROSIVE METAL, 24 GA. DUCTWORK. FLEX DUCTING IS NOT ANDRE MARSHALL BETTER BUILDERS ’ DWELLING UNIT REQUIRING 1.5 CREDITS..

.RIGID, , 4307 E. MERGER WAY Y 12.67 151.0 1913.17

ALLOWED. : 4800 CALIFORNIA AVE SW 9 - CREDITS  OPTION DESCRIPTION L

13. FLUES: FLUES TO BE LOCATED MINIMUM 2" FROM ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 SEATTLE, WA 98116 4A(Ifo(\)/vF/xIBI[2EIé|:S/AF =4.485.6 5F, S0 THIS IS THE MAX 321.37 3292.0 48046.02 0

14, DOWNSPOUTS: LOCATE NEW DOWNSPOUTS AS SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN, FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS. PHONE: PHONE: 206.588.2075 ' 10 3D HIGH EFFICENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT [~~~ >-

15.  OTHER DOCUMENTATION: REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR LANDSCAPE ANDREMARSHALLJR@GMAIL.COM CONTACT: 5 5A EFFICIENT WATER HEATING —\\ Z <

DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS, NOTES, SCHEDULES, AND SYMBOLS. 4170.3 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA : N Average Building

16.  PROTECTION: IS LESS THAN MAXIMUM 4,485.6 SF | o

ARCHITECT: STRUCTURAL: TOTAL CREDITS ) 48046.02 149.50 Elevation <
PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES AND SURFACES. ANY DAMAGE WILL BE REPAIRED WITHOUT - : 7

ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER. 15 I — " 7 321.37 } Q o

17. PERMITS: STURMAN ARCHITECTS, INC. SWENSON SAY FAGET STRUCTURAL \ o m 0
SEPARATE ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS ARE REQUIRED IN ADDITION 9- 103RD AVE NE SUITE 203 ENGINEERING w LLl o
TO THE BASIC BUILDING PERMIT BELLEVUE, WA 98004 2124 3RD AVE, STE. 100 .

18.  ROOFING: PHONE: 4254517003 SEATTLE, WA 98121 2\ LEGEND: LL] O <
PROVIDE NEW ROOFING TO MATCH EXISTING. CONTACT:  BRAD STURMAN PHONE: 206.443.6212 R.O.W. NOTE: m ;
PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS AT ALL EXHAUST DUCTS. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS INTO FURNACE IMPROVEMENTS SUCH AS ROCKERY o GRADEMNORCONTOWR LLl d

ROOM PER UMC 703. =~ 168 WALLS, LANDSCAPING FEATURES WILL —o  surewce [ E

20. APPLIANCES: REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO APPLY N TREE PROTECTION FENCING Z
CLEARANCES OF UL LISTED APPLIANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE AS S H E ET | N D EX FOR A ROW ENCROACHMENT _l <

SPECIFIED IN UL LISTING. 166 ~ = pr = POWER LINE P F

21 WATERFLOW: I R AGREEMENT APPLICATION AND —GAS—)  GASLINE < L -

* SHOWER SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH FLOW CONTROL DEVICE TO LIMIT WATER FLOW TO 2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE X~ RECORDED WITH KING COUNTY PRIOR N w
- - A1.0 COVER SHEET - GENERAL & ENERGY 164 TO FINAL INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT T e T 0N -
22.  SMOKE DETECTORS: =
NOTES, LEGAL, PROJECT DATA, CUT-FILL = W= WATERLNE <
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE THROUGHOUT NEW CONSTRUCTION. TO BE MONITORED PER FIRE CALC. INDEX. SITE PLAN EXISTING HEDGES £ - w = n'd

DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS. ’ ’ 164 )(/Sr/,vG ~ 162 ~ b= S5 = SANTARYSEWERLINE — L Ll

23, FIREBLOCKING: SURVEY | ", HEDGe S = STORMORANLNE m S O
FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN WOOD-FRAMED CONSTRUCTION PER 2015 IRC SECTION R302.11, — S AREA OF EW ORREPLACED o g v

SPECIFICALLY: 1) IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, 2) AT INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN X <

CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, 3) IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT T.0. & B.0. RUN, 4) C1-0 EROSION & CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER N ~ MEACFENSTNG W o W

AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, ETC. AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL. CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS - \\ ™~ AREA OF EXSTING E o < =

- S IMPERVIOUS TO BE REMOVED
A2.0 LOWER FLOOR PLAN ~—
ENERGY NOTES AZ1 MAIN FLOOR PLAN N (E)12'FIR
A2.2 UPPER FLOOR e ~ _
: : : : A23 ROOF PLAN REAR YARD SETBACK TR & *’
CODE: 2015W.S.E.C. & 2015 IRC, WAC51-11R  CLIMATIC ZONE: ZONE #4C -MARINE 730 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 160 3 iﬁm.’....mg , <
SPACE HEAT TYPE: NATURAL GAS, FORCED AIR SYSTEM THERMI% Sgﬁgﬁf\ﬁgg UNLIMITED OPTION A31 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS @, (E) 28" FIR
INSULATIONVALUES: — WALLS: R21 | 2431'3 EﬁILE[IIII%RsEELCEIIgI\Ig " NEW STRUCTURAL SHEETS 158 (E) BOULDER S &
FLAT ATTICS/CEILINGS: R-49 : :
PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD VAULTED CEILINGS: R-38 A4.1 BUILDING SECTIONS RETAINING WAL ~ ... ’
FLOORS (OVER UNHEATED SPACES): R-30 A4.2 BUILDING SECTIONS S1.1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES ~— .‘ \ ‘
SLAB-ON-GRADE: R-10 A5.0 WALL SECTIONS $2.1  MAIN FLOOR FRAMING/ ~ ~ 152
AR INFILTRATION:  MANUFACTURED DOORS/WINDOWS: CONFORM TO SECTION R402.4.3 OF THE WASHINGTON A6.0 EXTERIOR DETAILS S22 Eggggﬁgg;lﬁgxmm G PLAN 156 SO
STATE ENERGY CODE ' REMOVE (E) CONC.
S-1  ENGINEERING PLAN S2.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN DRIVEWAY. 1850.2 SF. ~
EXTERIOR JOINTS/OPENINGS: SEAL, CAULK, GASKET OR WEATHERSTRIP TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE S-2 CARPORT PLAN S3.1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS 4 7 I
AT EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, OPENINGS BETWEEN WALLS AND S-3 RETROFIT SHEARWALLDETAIL ~ S3.2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS = et odind | X0 v~ Toeoniay
FOUNDATION, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF; OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES S-4  STRUCTURAL DETAILS S4.1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS = SO TOAE REPLACED ’?/eo | STANG &
AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE S-5 STRUCTURAL DETAILS S4.2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS | | aereR compLeion” /) /I//jq( | EQUIPAREA IN
S-6  STRUCTURAL DETAILS 154 — FOOTINGS & GRADE o) YARD
— | BEAMS | PNy |
MOISTURE CONTROL:  WALLS: VAPOR RETARDER BONDED TO BATT INSULATION; INSTALL WITH STAPLES NOT MORE S-7  STRUCTURAL DETAILS = >
THAN 8 INCHES ON CENTER AND AND WITH A GAP BETWEEN AND OVER FRAMING NOT GREATER _ e

THAN 1/16 OF AN INCH; OR, VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL AB-1 AS-BUILT LOWER FLOOR PLAN
POLYETHYLENE) AB-2 AS-BUILT MAIN FLOOR PLAN

CONC. WALKWAY.
137 S.F.

N

REMOVE (E) CONC. 146

ATTICS/CEILINGS: VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL POLYETHYLENE). DATIO. 483 S F

INSTALL CONTINUOUSLY

CRAWL SPACE: 6 MIL POLYETHELENE CUT/ F I I_I_ (E) 4XD

VENTILATION: ATTICS WITH LOOSE FILL: N.A. BAFFLE VENT OPENINGS TO DEFLECT AIR ABOVE INSULATION
SURFACE ENCLOSED JOIST OR RAFTER SPACES: PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE INCH CLEAR CUT=0CY.
VENTED AIR SPACE ABOVE INSULATION. TAPER OR COMPRESS INSULATION AT PERIMETER TO
INSURE PROPER VENTILATION, MAINTAINING MINIMUM OF R-38. FILL=0C.Y.

HEATING & COOLING:  AIR SOURCE HEAT PUMP W/ MIN HSPF OF 9.0

PROPERTY LINE

DECK 109.5S.F.

REMOVE (E) PERVIOUS

152

I

I

I

I

I
DEGREES FARENHEIT AND OF OPERATING THE HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM IN SEQUENCE. Vl C | N |TY M AP I MARSHALL RESIDENCE
THERMOSTAT TO BE AUTOMATIC DAY/NIGHT SETBACK TYPE. ‘

I

1

TEMP. CONTROL: FOR HEATING AND COOLING, THERMOSTAT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING SET FROM 55-85

I 4307 E. MERCER WAY

DUCT INSULATION: THERMALLY INSULATE ALL PLENUMS, DUCTS AND ENCLOSURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R403.3.1 OF THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE.

f I
REMOVE (E) el I
PLANTER A
250"
REAR YARD SETBACK

a. ALL HEATING DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MIN.
OF R-8. ALL SEAM JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED, SEALED AND FASTENED WITH THE MINIMUM
OF FASTENERS PER WSEC.

b. DUCTS WITHIN A CONCRETE SLAB OR IN THE GROUND SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-10,
WITH INSULATION DESIGNED TO BE USED BELOW GRADE.

PHASE 2
GENERAL NOTES
SITE PLAN

I 3
[72)
LIGHTING: RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH RXR WALL /I o % wl &
WSEC PROVISIONS AND SHALL BE IC LISTED. ‘ NI %
= L =
PIPE INSULATION: AL HOT WATER PIPES, AND NON-RECIRCULATING COLD WATER PIPES LOCATED IN 150 | ( z| 2l 2|2
UNCONDITIONED SPACE, SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-3 MIN. PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL / ” ( gl 2| 8| &
CANNOT DISPLACE THE REQUIRED INSULATION. I YoruBon — ‘ I ¢ |l Bl E|l 3
CONC. SLAB T | -\ //—» L =l E &
WHOLE HOUSE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM: - [Epoeocoran sesst ] € Mz | 2 il ] R
VENTILATION: a.  WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EXHAUST FAN PROVIDING 320 CFM | = ‘ ol 8l 2| e
RUNNING INTERMITTENTLY PER 2015 IRC TABLES M1507.3.3 (182). FAN SHALL BE LESS THAN € S|P / </ sl 233
35 WATT PER CFM AND CONNECTED TO A 24 HOUR CLOCK TIMER AND HAVE A SONE ( 3 5 2|l 3| 2| 2
RATING OF LESS THAN 1.0. VENTILATION SHALL BE ABLE TO OPERATE INDEPENDENTLY OF LOW PT S &S
HEATING SYSTEM. P EL =1320 < <q|<dq <]
b.  SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A 5'@ SMOOTH FRESH AIR DUCT W/ LOUVER & SCREEN CONNECTED ] ‘ /
TO THE RETURN AIR STREAM 4' UPSTREAM OF THE AIR HANDLER AND INSULATED W/ R-4 MIN /7 2~ — S« (E) WOOD FENCE DRAWN BY:
IN HEATED AREAS. ® @ EXISTING HEDGES <2 :/c / TEMP. CONSTRUCTION AND SILT FENCE
c. SHALL HAVE A FILTER WITH A MERV OF AT LEAST 6 INSTALLED IN AN EASILY ACCESSIBLE 148 © T - S S S — o—o o— SEPARATING CONSTRUCTION FROM
LOCATION. & o - - UNDISTURBED AREAS. ALL VEGETATION CHECKED BY:
d.  FRESH AIR VENT SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM SOURCES OF ODORS OR FUMES, MIN 10 - = — = T PROPERTY LINE - - = — T TTRROPERYLNE  — = IN UNDISTURBED AREAS SHALL REMAIN
FROM PLUMBING OR APPLIANCE VENTS, AWAY FROM ROOMS W/ FUEL BURNING 148 146 144 142 132 132 IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
APPLIANCES, AND OUT OF ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES, AND GARAGES. 140 SHEET
e.  AIRFLOW FOR WHOLE HOUSE EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY UNDERCUTTING
INTERIOR DOORS 1/2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, TYP. S IT SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
PLUMBING FIXTURES:  ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO RCW 19.27.170 - MERCE o A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY A1 0
ALL TOILETS 1.6 GPM MAX URINALS 1.0 GPF MAX SCALE: 1/8" = 1 ' "
SHOWERHEADS <1.75 GPM FAUCETS <1.75 GPM 1R PERMIT SET 11/06/19
LAVATORIES < 1.0 GPM /\ 140 /\M 0 OF
—_— PLOT DATE:  11/5/2019 | FILE NAME:
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S ASSUMED
DATUM
a
\ NAVD 88
]
CONTOUR INTERVAL = 2
EQUIPMENT & PROCEDURES
FIELD SURVEY CONDUCTED USING A COMBINATION OF GPS USING A
: \ REFERENCE NETWORK AND A 5” ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION WAS USED
8 FOR THIS FIELD TRAVERSE SURVEY.
SURVEY PROCEDURES MEET OR EXCEED STATE STANDARDS AS SPECIFIED
BY W.A.C. 332—130 WITH REGARD TO LINEAR AND ANGULAR CLOSURES.
ALL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS FOR THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN MAINTAINED
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE BEEN
T COMPARED WITH A NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY CALIBRATED BASELINE
27 | & WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS.
="
4 =l BENCHMARKS
(o))
, \‘ -
30 Na|o ORIGINAL BM: CONC. MON WITH LEAD + TACK. WGS DESIGNATION
° 2217. LOCATION SHOWN ON DRAWING.
ELEV. = 184.73
TBM — A: SET MAG NAIL.
| ELEV. = 150.92
» TBM — B: SET HUB + MAG NAIL.
@ ELEV. = 149.04
X139.2 GENERAL NOTES
1. THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF
A SURVEY MADE ON THE DATE INDICATED AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS
/ INDICATING THE GENERAL CONDITION EXISTING AT THAT TIME.

2. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE LOCATED BASED ON THE SURFACE
EVIDENCE OF UTILITIES (I.E. PAINT MARKS, SAW CUTS IN PAVEMENT, COVERS,
LIDS ETC.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION, ELEVATION
AND SIZE OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SS

e

FND: CONC. MON. WITH
LEAD + TACK. —0.7" IN CASE.

ORGINAL BENCH MARK.
WGS ID: 2217

3. TREE SIZES WERE LOCATED & SPECIES DETERMINED TO THE BEST OF

/ OUR ABILITY. HOWEVER, TYEE SURVEYORS DOES NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY
OF SIZE & SPECIES SHOWN HEREON. ANY TREES CONSIDERED TO BE
CRITICAL SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY A TRAINED ARBORIST.

SS

4. THIS MAP DOES NOT PURPORT TO SHOW EASEMENTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.
5. NO PROPERTY CORNERS WERE SET IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS SURVEY.
6. THE INTENT OF THIS SURVEY IS TO AID IN DESIGN FOR THIS SITE.

7. THE BOUNDARY FORT THIS SURVEY WAS COMPUTED FROM THE PLAT OF

MERCERWOOD PARK, AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 70 OF PLATS, PAGE 63
RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SSMH LOT 9, MERCERWOOD PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN
@ VOLUME 70 OF PLATS, PAGE 63 IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;
EXCEPT THAT PORTION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 9;
THENCE SOUTH 45'59'55" EAST ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN LOTS 8 AND 9 OF
SAID SHORTPLAT, A DISTANCE OF 8.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 07°01'36" EAST 9.62 FEET;

THENCE ALONG THE MARGIN OF SOUTHEAST 43RD ST ALONG A CURVE TO THE
LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 313.92 FEET, THE CENTER OF WHICH BEARS SOUTH
29°12°23" EAST, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 8.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, SATE OF

WASHINGTON.
LEGEND:
BFNC BOARD FENCE
CB CATCH BASIN
- 7 DL DRIP LINE
CLS Ov?) EA EDGE OF ASPHALT
2X6.4X4"" ’> o FH FIRE HYDRANT
\ ’ S — KSW KEY STONE WALL
. MB MAIL BOX
PM POWER METER

PPL POWER POLE W/LIGHT
PTLU POWER POLE W/XFMR&LIGHT&UG
RXR RAIL ROAD TIE

SGN SIGN
SSCO SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
WM WATER METER
wv WATER VALVE
AP APPLE
C CEDAR
X148.9 D DECIDUOUS
5 4 F FIR
o M MAPLE X FENCE LINE AS NOTED
- o @ ., OVERHEAD POWER LINE
o < . CONCRETE HATCH
< ] ocoooooooooaoaoe ROCK WALL
X138.8 T
SD STORM DRAIN LINE
! SS SANITARY SEWER LINE
DECK HATCH
I w WATER LINE

GRAVEL HATCH

PARCEL # 5461100090
SE1/4, NE1/4, SEC. 18, T. 24 N.,, R. 5 E.,, W.M.
MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

for

lyee Surveyors
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

10007 GREENWOOD AV. N. SEATTLE, WA. 98133 206-525-3660

ANDRE MARSHALL DFFZ?;WN h D;\iE:24—1 9 JO1B9?8:7

*NAL fo >
-O- PPL CHKD BY: SCALE: SHEET:
138.3 / ' : :

4307 MERCER WAY MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98004 1G 17 =10 1 OF 1




TREE & VEGETATION PROTECTION COMPOST SOCK

CANOPY DRIP LINE A
TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGN DEFINES TREE & EXCESS SOCK
VEGETATION PROTECTION AREA MATERIAL, DRAWN

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NOTES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER CONTROL (CSC) NOTES

AROUND (TYP.)

IN AND TIED OFF » ,, )
1. CHAIN LINK, WIRE MESH, OR SIMILAR OPEN AT STAKE (TYP.) 22 X2 X3

1. BMPS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER DOES NOT

L e e e Frion o sevouon e 1. NOTUSED LEAVE THE PROJECT SITE OR ENTER ROADSIDE DITCHES, STORM DRAINS, SURFACE WATERS, OR WETLANDS.
OR GROUND DISTURBANCE EO!EE)SNTO%CWK 2. NOT USED
T RoNTRUCTON | PHRATR R 3. PERIMETER PROTECTION MAY BE USED AS THE SOLE FORM OR TREATMENT WHEN THE FLOWPATH MEETS THE CRITERIA LISTED BELOW. IF THESE 9 THE BMPS INCLUDED IN THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. THE S
" ALLOWED WITHIN FENCED AREA: NATERIAL _ ARE NOT MET, PERIMETER PROTECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED AS A BACKUP TO A SEDIMENT TRAP OR POND. APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT BMPS ARE MODIFIED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM ARGCH
STORAGE/STOCKPILING, PARKNG, EVENTS OR OTHER UNFORESEEN CIRCUMSTANCES, AND TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS.
5. MODIFICATIONS OF THESE REQUIREMENTS BY E?XNZ?“XR;‘NEW o(;;;) o e AVERAGE SLOPE SLOPE PERCENT FLOWPATH LENGTH
G, F ROOTS GREATER THAN 2 NCH FOUND PLAN VIEW ~ SPACED EVERY 3700 (TYP) 1.5H:1V OR LESS 67% OR LESS 100 FEET 3. ANY AREAS OF DISTURBED SOIL THAT WILL NOT BE WORKED FOR TWO CONSECUTIVE DAYS DURING THE WET TEL (425) 4517003
QUTSIDE OF FENCIG, PROTECT BY HAND SPACING VARIES 2H:AVORLESS 50% OR LESS TS FEET SEASON (OCT 1 TO APRIL 30) OR SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT 30) SHALL BE
EXCAVATION AND, IF NECESSARY, rcureo (TY5.) SEE NOTE 3 4H:1V OR LESS 25% OR LESS 150 FEET IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH APPROVED BMPS METHODS (E.G. STRAW, MULCH, PLASTIC COVERING, COLD MIX, 6 105 Avene NE
7. USE 3 INCHES OR DEEPER WOOD CHIP - DISTURBED 1. COMPOST SOCK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 6H:1V OR LESS 16.7% OR LESS 200 FEET ETC.) Suite 203
PROTECT FEEDER ROOTS kg R Sa0CSRLE A i 0GBl 10H:1V OR LESS 10% OR LESS 250 FEET Belevun, WA 88004
VEGETATION PROTECTION | | he EhONEER 4. CITY STREETS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES.
1. ORANGE MESH OR SIMILAR OPEN MATERIAL 2. %WQLYOSP‘ENiLADLLALCgNMGP%%TN%% LP‘EEEEND‘CULAR .
2. MNMIZE CONSTRUCTION ZONE | | ROTECTED | 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STABILIZE DENUDED AREAS AND SOIL STOCKPILES AS FOLLOWS: 5. POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE FOLLOWED TO ENSURE THAT NO LIQUID PRODUCTS OR CONTAMINATED
" CONSTRUCTION ZONE. WiTH FENCING 45 TREE & VEGETATION FENOING AROUND SECTION® G AREn | EE%S@E?%% N ACCODILATON s DENUDED AREAS SHALL BE COVERED BY MULCH, SOD, PLASTIC, OR OTHER BMP'S APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. WHERE POSSIBLE NATURAL WATER ENTERS ANY STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES OR OTHERWISE LEAVES THE PROJECT SITE. ANY HAZARDOUS 2 | ReciSTERED
£ USE'5 NGHES OR DEEPER Wo0D CHP 506, % Siom o e P COMROST S0k VEGETATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL. MATERIALS OR LIQUID PRODUCTS THAT HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO POLLUTE RUNOFF SHALL BE STORED AND % ARCHITECT
g:g?EC$UFTESggERFE%%ETZ AREAS TO : (SHOWN AS SLOPE PROTECTION) 4. MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF FILTER FENCE FOR DISPOSED OF PROPERLY.
U PREMIER CONTROL. 5. AS CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES AND SEASONAL CONDITIONS DICTATE, THE EROSION CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND/OR BRADLEY J. STURMAN
SYMBOL: -6——6—0- @ PROTECTON IFomATON SWBOL. & o o O ALTERED AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE CONTINUING EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL. 6. ENSURE THAT WASHOUT FROM CONCRETE TRUCKS IS PERFORMED OFF-SITE OR IN DESIGNATED CONCRETE e v
— ’ " CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PLACED ONTHE UPHILL SIDE OF TRENCHES (WHERE CONSISTENT WITH SAFETY AND SPACE CONSDERATIONS) D K T O TR DRANe X
- OPEN DITCHES. DO NOT DUMP EXCESS CONCRETE ONSITE, EXCEPT IN DESIGNATED CONCRETE WASHOUT AREAS.
STOCKPILE AND EXPOSED SLOPE COVERING BURY SHEETING IN 4"»6" PLASTIC SHEETNG 7. ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BMP'S SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A SATISFACTORY CONDITION UNTIL SUCH TIME THAT CLEARING
6 MIL (MIN) ANCHOR WEIGHTS WITH SETBACK FROM TOF OF ANCHOR WEIGHTS WITH AND/OR CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED, PERMANENT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ARE IN OPERATION, AND THE POTENTIAL FOR EROSION HAS PASSED. 7 ALL AREAS OF DISTURBED SOIL SHALL BE FULLY STABILIZED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SOIL AMENDMENT AND www.sturmanarchitects.com
STRAW SHEETNG ST ' WASHED ROCK S STAKES 8. AT AMINIMUM, EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED MONTHLY, OR FOLLOWING EACH RUNOFF-PRODUCING STORM, COVER MEASURES AT COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. TYPICAL COVER MEASURES INCLUDE LANDSCAPING OR All Rights Reserved
WATTLE \’l I~ CONVEY RUNOFF T0 TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION OF ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITIES. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM BMP'S WHEN IT HYDROSEED WITH MULCH ©2019
PROVIDE ENERGY - - P APPROVED LOCATION REACHES D-FOOT DEPTH '

SOIL BERM DISSIPATION AT TOE
WHEN NEEDED

9.  THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN. TRACKING OF MUD AND DEBRIS FROM THE SITE WILL NOT BE ALLOWED. FAILURE TO COMPLY
WITH THIS CONDITION MAY RESULT IN ALL WORK ON SITE BEING STOPPED.
10.  THE WASHINGTON STATE CLEAN AIR ACT REQUIRES THE USE OF ALL KNOWN AVAILABLE, AND REASONABLE MEANS OF CONTROLLING AR CON STRU CTlON S EQU E N CE

STRAW BALES
TOE IN SHEETING IN

4"x6” TRENCH A MIN.
= OF 3 FT. SETBACK FROM

LL]
BOTTOM OF SLOPE, POLLUTION, INCLUDING DUST. DUST CAN BE CONTROLLED BY WETTING EXPOSED SOILS, WASHING TRUCK WHEELS BEFORE THEY LEAVE THE SITE, (&) >
N RUNOLE T APPROVED LOCATION BACKFILL WITH WASHED AND INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES. CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE TRACK-OUT IS A MAJOR SOURCE OF DUST AND = <
oL o /\ ANY EVIDENCE OF TRACK-OUT CAN TRIGGER FINES FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY OF THE PUGET SOUND AIR POLLUTION CONTROL ! SCHEDULE THE PRE.CONSTRUCTION MEETING. LLl ; 3
AGENCY.
APPROVED LOCATION 11 NOT USED Q °
SLOPES ' (o 0]
12, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BMP'S WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER FINAL SITE 2. FLAG OR FENCE ALL CRITICAL AREAS AND CLEARING LIMITS. (7) % o
SYMBOL: STABILIZATION OR AFTER THEY ARE NO LONGER NECESSARY. 3. POST A SIGN WITH THE NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF THE E.S.C. SUPERVISOR. LLI QO <;:
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS 4. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S). (2 E ~
IF USED, STABILIZE THE I
THE TEMPORARY CULVERT PRIOR TO BEGINNING CLEARING OR GRADING 5. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, BRUSH BARRIER, ETC.). I = <Zt
GO SR 13. INSTALL THE SLIT FENCE AS INDICATED ON THE SITE PLAN & SHEET C1.0 < ==
TEMPORARY CL 52 DUCTILE 6. CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT PONDS AND TRAPS, IF REQUIRED. L R
IRON CULVERT REQUIRED IF LENGTH PER THE DPD SITE I m vJ
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS DEVELOPMENT INSPECTOR 14. PLACE A THICK LATER OF STRAW OR MULCH ON ALL AREAS OF BARE SOIL OUTSIDE OF THE PLANNED NEW CONSTRUCTION. THIS IS PARTICULARLY < v
IMPORTANT IN THE SOUTH, LOW END OF THE LOT. 7. GRADE AND STABILIZE CONSTRUCTION ROADS. NE U o
oy s
/ : 15, INSTALL PRE MANUFACTURED SILT SOCKS IN THE TWO EXISTING CATCH BASINS LOCATED SOUTH & EAST OF THE SITE. THIS CATCH BASIN 8. CONSTRUCT SURFACE WATER CONTROLS (INTERCEPTOR DIKES, PIPE SLOPE DRAINS, ETC.) SIMULTANEOUSLY oY N~ 8
WITH CLEARING AND GRADING FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT. < o
PROTECTION MUST BE CHECKED PERIODICALLY, & CLEANED AS NECESSARY, TO PREVENT THE SILT SOCKS FROM BECOMING OVERLOADED WITH SILT = W W
& DEBRIS FROM SURFACE RUNOFF.
9. INSTALL UTILITIES. o <=
—8" QUARRY SPALLS 16. CONSTRUCT A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, AS SHOWN ON SHEET C1.0 OF THE DRAWINGS, WHEREVER TRUCKS WILL DRIVE OFF AF |
(RECYCLED CONCRETE 15 L PAVED SURFACES TO IMPORT OR EXPORT DEBRIS & SOIL. 10. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S
NOT ALLOWED) RECOMMENDATIONS. Z
GEO—-TEXTILE FABRIC
2" M THICKNESS 11, RELOCATE SURFACE WATER CONTROLS OR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, OR INSTALL NEW MEASURES SO O
DURING GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL IS ALWAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH —-_—
STABILIZED ACCESS SHALL BE USED IN ALL AREAS OF THE SITE WITH VEHICLE TRAFFIC AND THE ACCEPTED STANDARD BMP's. I—
PARKING, INCLUDING PLANTING STRIPS. RECYCLED CONCRETE IS NOT ALLOWED. 17. COVER ANY SOIL STOCKPILES WITH PLASTIC SHEETING THAT IS STAKED OR WEIGHTED TO PREVENT IT FROM BLOWING AWAY. 0 O
SYMBOL: «—(@)—> 12. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY SEASON OR TWO m
18. ALLOW NO RUNOFF FROM THE EXCAVATION FOR THE SOUTHERN ADDITION TO FLOW ACROSS THE GROUND SURFACE TOWARD THE SOUTH. THIS DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH, COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING, OR D
MAY REQUIRE CREATING A SOIL BERM ALONG THE SOUTHERN EDGE OF THE EXCAVATION. IF SILTY RUNOFF COLLECTS IN THE EXCAVATION, IT MAY EQUIVALENT. m - )
SOIL AMENDMENT NEED TO BE PUMPED TO A TEMPORARY HOLDING TANK FOR DISPOSAL OFF SITE. =
PLANTING BEDS TURF (LAWN) AREAS 13. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE. - —
~ | _ 19. FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNDATION WALLS, PROCEED IMMEDIATELY WITH INSTALLATION OF DRAINAGE & WATER PROOFING, THEN (/p) O <
Sy A COMPLETION OF BACKFILLING. 14. SEED OR SOD ANY AREAS OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREA AND REMOVE BMP's IFF
j i APPROPRIATE 2
3 OF COMPOST 1 378 OF CoNposT 20. SPREAD STRAW OR MULCH AGAIN ON ALL BARE SOIL OUTSIDE OF THE BACKFILLED FOUNDATIONS, UNLESS PERMANENT LANDSCAPING & O m LL]
INCORPORATED INTO
SOL 10 & DEPTH OR | [ TT T | soL 10 & ePTH OR VEGETATION WILL BE IMMEDIATELY ESTABLISHED. 15. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND REMOVE BMP's IF APPROPRIATE. 0
8" OF IMPORT TOPSOIL 8" OF IMPORT TOPSOIL 0 m
SEE NOTE 3 SEE NOTE 3 h
SUBSOIL SCARIFIED 4" 4 & -+ SEES@%S&?EQED 4" ﬁ < Q
BELOW COMPOST
st € LA f Fylint COVER MEASURES INTERCEPTOR DIKE AND SWALE NOTES AND FIGURES Z
BELOW SOIL SURFACE), BELOW SOIL SURFACE), Z
OR AS DETERMINED BY N 12 1 ?EEASTDYETERM\NED BY ; <
THE CITY - 11— I/ 1
NOTES: TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEED MIX: ( )
INTERCEPTOR DIKES AND SWALES ARE REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS:
I POST CONSTRUCTION SOL AMENDMENT IS REQUIRED ON ALL AREAS NOT COVERED BY % WEIGHT % PURITY % GERMINATION COVER METHODS INCLUDE THE USE OF MULCH, EROSION CONTROL NETS AND BLANKETS, — E 2,
2 SOIL AVENDMENT MUST PASS A 12 INGH MINIMUM PROBE TEST ANNUAL OR PERENNIAL RYE (LOLIUM PLASTIC COVERING, SEEDING, AND SODDING. MULCH AND PLASTIC SHEETING ARE PRIMARILY 1. AT THE TOP OF ALL SLOPES IN EXCESS OF 3H:1V AND WITH MORE THAN 20 FEET OF VERTICAL RELIEF. Ny LW
. . MULTIFLORUM OR LOLIUM PERENNE) 40 98 90 INTENDED TO PROTECT DISTURBED AREAS FOR A SHORT PERIOD OF TIME, TYPICALLY DAYS TO A O O -
S OTORMWATER MANUAL YOL 1. SECTIONS 5151 AND B 5.3, |- 2016 SEATILE FEW MONTHS. SEEDING AND SODDING ARE MEASURES FOR AREAS THAT ARE TO REMAIN 2. AT INTERVALS ON ANY SLOPE THAT EXCEEDS THE DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS SECTION FOR THE
el o o REDTOP OR COLONIAL BENTGRASS 10 92 85 UNWORKED FOR MONTHS. HORIZONTAL SPACING OF DIKES AND SWALES. m - O
SYMBOL: @) wen reaums so et @) ol e oy (ACROSTIS ALBA OR ACROSTIS TERDIS) Ww o Z
3. INTERCEPTOR DIKES AND SWALES SHALL BE SPACED HORIZONTALLY AS FOLLOWS:
FILTER FENCE PERMANENT SEED MIX: AVERAGE SLOPE SLOPE PERCENT FLOWPATH
FLIER FABRIC NATERIAL 60° WOE BOLLS. % WEIGHT % PURITY % GERMINATION REMARKS 20H:1V OR LESS 5% 300 FEET 5 |2
TO WIRE MIRAFI 700X OR PRE—APPROVED EQUAL (10 TO 20)H:1V 5-10% 200 FEET S| 2| S| «
PERENNIAL RYE BLEND (LOLIUM 70 98 90 THIS MIX IS PROVIDED AS JUST ONE RECOMMENDED POSSIBILITY. LOCAL SUPPLIERS (4 TO 10JH:AV 1025% 100 FEET =l 5| 5| &
Mm FENCE POSTS X2 e W FRRO O PERENNE) SHOULD BE CONSULTED FOR THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS BECAUSE THE 2TO AH:AV 25.50% 50 FEET z Sl g|2
— I APPROPRIATE MIX DEPENDS ON A VARIETY OF FACTORS, INCLUDING EXPOSURE, SOIL gzl 3| &
) % e CHEWINGS AND RED FESCUE BLEND (FESTUCA 30 98 90 TYPE, SLOPE, AND EXPECTED FOOT TRAFFIC. 4. FOR SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2H:1V WITH MORE THAN 10 FEET OF VERTICAL RELIEF, BENCHES MAY BE SEHE
TE || MATERIAL IN 8” X 12° TRENCH RUBRA VAR. COMMUTATA OR FESTUCA RUBRA) CONSTRUCTED OR CLOSER SPACED INTERCEPTOR DIKES OR SWALES CAN BE USED. WHICHEVER MEASURE IS RIERIE
CHOSEN, THE SPACING AND CAPACITY OF THE MEASURES MUST BE DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER AND THE DESIGN 33322
- L !! ] MUST INCLUDE PROVISIONS FOR EFFECTIVELY INTERCEPTING THE HIGH VELOCITY RUNOFF ASSOCIATED WITH o2lglglg
o ’ 2 MULCH STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES: STEEP SLOPES. > oD
I J I
L 60 2| MULCH MATERIAL QUALITY STANDARDS APPLICATION RATES REMARKS NI
[ | | | e 5. IF THE DIKES OR SWALES INTERCEPTS RUNOFF FROM THE DISTURBED AREAS, IT SHALL DISCHARGE TO A DRAWN BY:
1y U FILTER FABRIC - MATERIAL \‘ P o AIR-DRIED; FREE FROM 2"-3" THICK; 2-3 BALES PER COST-EFFECTIVE PROTECTION WHEN APPLIED WITH ADEQUATE THICKNESS. HAND-APPLICATION GENERALLY REQUIRES STABLE CONVEYANCE SYSTEM THAT ROUTES THE RUNOFF TO AN ACCEPTABLE BMP. IF THE DIKE OR SWALE
GRAEL sal W e~ A T STRAW UNDESIRABLE SEED AND 1000 SFOR2-3 TONSPER | GREATER THICKNESS THAN BLOWN STRAW. STRAW SHOULD BE CRIMPED TO AVOID WIND BLOW. THE THICKNESS OF STRAW INTERCEPTS RUNOFF THAT ORIGINATES FROM UNDISTURBED AREAS, IT SHALL DISCHARGE TO A STABLE CHECKED BY:
AND ON BOTH SiEs 0F | COARSE MATERIAL. ACRE MAY BE REDUCED BY HALF WHEN USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SEEDING. CONVEYANCE SYSTEM THAT ROUTES THE RUNOFF DOWNSLOPE OF ANY DISTURBED AREAS AND RELEASE THE
SURFACE. NATIVE BACKFILL WATER AT A STABILIZED OUTLET.
MAY BE USED IF APPROVED SHEET
BY THE SITE INSPECTOR | ] AVERAGE SIZE SHALL 2" MINIMUM THIS IS A COST-EFFECTIVE WAY TO DISPOSE OF DEFRIS FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND IT ELIMINATES THE PROBLEMS SCALE. IF SHEET 1S LESS THAN 24" x 36" 1T 1S
CHIPPED SITE BE SEVERAL INCHES. THICKNESS ASSOCIATED WITH BURNING. GENERALLY, IT SHOULD NOT BE USED ON SLOPES ABOVE APPROXIMATELY 10% BECAUSE OF ITS 6. CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC OVER TEMPORARY DIKES AND A REDUCED PRINT. REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY C 1 O
NOTE: ANGLE SILT FENCE BACK UP THE SLOPE AT THE END OF RUN. VEGETATION TENDENCY TO BE TRANSPORTED BY RUNOFF. IT IS NOT RECOMMENDED WITHIN 200 FEET OF SURFACE WATERS. IF SEEDING IS SWALES SHALL BE MINIMIZED. !
EXPECTED SHORTLY AFTER MULCH, THE DECOMPOSITION OF THE CHIPPED VEGETATION MAY TIE UP NUTRIENTS IMPORTANT TO PERMIT SET 11/06/19
SYM BOL @ GRASS ESTABLISHMENT. PLOT DATE: 11/5/2019 FILE NAME: or
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DOOR | LOCATION SIZE SIZE | DOOR | TEMP.| DOOR | DOOR | U-VAL. |OPENING REMARKS E SLIDER 8-0" 4-0" 1 30 LOWE/CLEAR Z
101 | KITCHEN 100" 68| E Y - 1-3/4" 30 | NEW | NANADOOR, ALREADY INSTALLED G | FIXED 26" 20" Y 1 30 LOWE /CLEAR —
102 | NEWPANTRY e s A 1 NEW H | CASEMENT 26" 46" 3 30 | LOWE/CLEAR N O
103 | NEWENTRY DOOR 30" 80" A Y - | 134 | 30 | NEW |VERIFY WITH OWNERS | | FIXED Zall 8 Y 2 30 | LOWE/CLEAR | SIDELIGHTS, VERIFY WITH OWNER —
104 | NEW POWDER e o8| A - 137" NEW J FIXED OR SINGLE HUNG 30" 6-8" Y 1 30 LOWE/CLEAR | VERIFY WITH OWNER Lu m —
105 | NEW MUD/LAUNDRY g 58 D - 13 NEW | POCKET DOOR, VERIFY W OWNERS K | CASEMENT 2-6" 3-10" 2 30 LOWE/CLEAR | VERIFY HEIGHT WITH OWNER m
106 | NEW GARAGE g 68 B - 13 NEW |20 MIN. FIRE RATED L FIXED 46" 3-10" 1 30 LOWE/CLEAR | VERIFY HEIGHT WITH OWNER (D Lu
107 | NEW GARAGE 18-0" 80" F - 1-3/4" NEW | OVERHEAD DOOR < O
108 | NEW UNDER-STAIR STORAGE 26" 68" A - 1-3/4" NEW | VERIFY LOCATION W/ OWNERS I I_: : O
UPPER FLOOR n_ Lu Q
DOOR | LOCATION SIZE SIZE | DOOR | TEMP. | DOOR | DOOR | U-VAL. [OPENING REMARKS ABBREVIATIONS: WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES:
NO. WIDTH | HEIGHT | TYPE |GLASS| FIN. | THK. | (MIN.) ALUMINOM
201 | NEWBATH 5" 70| A ) ) 134" ) NEW ALUM METAL CLAD 1.) CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL GLAZING SIZING, AND DOOR DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO ROUGH FRAMING & = "
202 | NEW BEDROOM P 0o A - - 13 - NEW 'g'gE - PREFINISHED ORDERING OF GLAZING/WINDOW/DOOR MATERIALS. REVIEW SIZES AND ANY DISCREPANCIES W/ ARCHITECT. % wl Bl o
N = =| 2
203 | NEW BEDROOM PR 2-6" 70" C - - 1-3/4" - NEW | VERIFY W/ OWNERS PNT PAINTED . ] 5l 8| 2| &
2.) ALL GLAZING TO BE "LOW E", INSULATED GLASS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ol ol 2
204 | NEW REC ROOM PR 2'-6" 70" C - - 1-3/4" - NEW | VERIFY W/ OWNERS scw SOLID CORE WOOD ) E % % =
Ll
WD WOOoD 3.) ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS TO HAVE SCREENS. 3| z|o| =
DOOR TYPES: sl gl S| &
4.) GLAZING INDOORS AND/OR WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR TO BE TEMPERED. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR TEMP. AR g g
DOOR GLASS LOCATION & EGRESS WINDOWS. s Sl el 2| e
WIDTH ARl I IR
F— J— Te} I ' '
) ) N 1 5.) 2015 WSEC & VIAQ RESIDENTIAL PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION 3 ADOPTED. GLAZING AREA INDICATED UNLIMITED. SEE % o 2| 2| 8
Yy, Yy, Yy, N \ ENERGY NOTE AT A1.0 SHEET FOR DETAILS. S Q| ¥ §| S
-
5 |/ / / \ | ¢<J < d<
) @ - N % | % 6.) ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS WITHOUT A BUG ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN.
g N N N y | DRAWN BY
\ 5 \ \ / | KE
\ \ N | S
:LOOR \ CHECKED BY:
® (©) (©) (® ® -
SOLID-CORE SOLID CORE W/ 20 DOUBLE SOLID POCKET STACKING MULTI- OVERHEAD SHEET
SINGLE DOOR MIN FIRE RATING CORE DOOR DOOR SLIDE THREE PANEL GARAGE DOOR
SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY A -
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7-9"

S S S S G S S S S G0 S0 W N ) T.0. PLATE 4
EL. = 171.59
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION TYP EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: 9 103rd Avenue NE
OVER HEATED SPACE: WALL FINISH PER ELEVATIONS O/ Suite 203
(2) LAYERS 60 MIN. BLDG. PAPER O/ Bellevue, WA 98004
INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL O/ = = :
UNDERLAYMENT O/ NEW GUARDRAIL % % H, 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL O/
3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCT O NEW REC ROOM 3 3 NEW BEDROOM 2| | ¢ 2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ 5
(E) ROOF TO REMAIN FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL W/ = = = = ?;ﬁfpﬁﬁ{,ﬁﬁg gg\cNE; BATT INSULATION O/
5/8" PAINTED GWB CEILING = = = = 62
o TO.(E)RDGE A = = REGISTERED
EL. =165.79' \ = i % ARCHITECT
= = T.0. SUBFLOOR $ 2
pa = s —_ '
e = — - - — — EL. =163.59 irm BRADLEY J. STURMAN
O NEWFLOOR JOISTS PERSTRUCT. ~ — — — — —| 4/ /NEWFLOOR JOISTS PERSTRUCT /| / kﬂ N T.0. PLATE (NEW) S STATE OF WASHINGTON
(E) ROOF TO REMAIN (E) NHEATED ATTIC SPACE = A = ~ — I \5 EL. = 162.54' T
W <SR | (SRR | DRSO (RSO IPRPRO | RSP SRRPRY | DR FRPRUR | SRORU| RNORON | KRURPN [SORURY | SRORPRD PRPROROS SORPRON | RPRORON| ISP | § Pt ? FIREBLOCKING REQ'D AT ALL WALL SECTION @ ANGLE -
T.0. PLATE o2 S0SI0S090I00.0.019:8 | I9i0N 1091018 919919/ 9i0.9.9. Vi0.910) NIOL0.01 [9I0.91 910,910 9i019:9 | 9.910.9. Vi9L0L9. 1109104 09101 OL0I0LY. 9190.9.0. 910,910, i0.9i01 | 910 MULTI-STORY WALLS PER M
EL = 16037 2015 IRC SECTION 302,11, TYP. T FLOOR CONSTRUCTION OVER
NEW MASTER BEDROOM BUMP OUT J . UNHEATED GARAGE: www..sturmanarchitects.com
: gEgU%EAM PER NEW LIVIN NEW = NEW GARAGE INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL O i B ogdg " Reserved
NEW PREFAB ALUMINUM AND : : = UNDERLAYMENT O/ S
CHELE GLIRDRAL 12450 o NEW MASTER E) KITCHEN E) DINING ey (A LAUNDRY - TR FRETIG G4 PLVIODD SHENTHNG O =
TO RESIST 200# FORCE IN ANY ( ) ( ) PROVIDE (2) LAYERS 1/2" TYPE X FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL W/
DIRECTION, TYP. : NO WORI THIS AREA NEW STAIRS = GWB, FIRE TAPED, ON GARAGE R-38 BATT INSULATION
g = CEILING AND AT WALLS TO (2) LAYERS 1/2" TYPE "X" GWB, FIRETAPED
(E) DECK L+ REMOVE (E) WALL, = HOUSE. LL]
. “/ ADDINEW GUARDRH — NEW FLOR SYSTEM PER STRUCT DOOR TO s
T.O. SUBFLOOR : g NEW DOOR NEW DOOR (E) DOOR TO MATCH (E) MAIN FLOOR NEW DOORTQ = T.0. SUBFLOOR o >_
EL = 15254 3 i 70 NEW BATH TO HALLWAY TO ENTRY N powpeR WL ~ GARAGE = i o = § L EL = 152.54' ] = q
G DO T ) ) Ol ‘ — —* N
L $ T.0. PLATE (LOWERFLR) _ __ — ﬂ () \ E W - ul || Ssial sl Siaiell Slel 'Siaiel iala | N s Y T.0. (E) SLAB é "} LLI o
EL.=151.54' ! I 1 ||— === B e === -~ EL. = 151.31 T ; <
J B (E) MAIN FLOOR JOISTS - L | - Q 8
LINE OF (E) GRADE \ ) L . (E) CONC. SLAB NEW CONC. SLAB “ AVG. BUILD. ELEV. @ — LE o
TO REMAIN . (E) CONC. FDN. WALL 5 Jl - = Ny BoNe LB Il NEW 4'@ PVC FOOTING DRAIN IN GRAVEL EL. = 149.50" N T
. i (E) CONC, FON. WALL ! CONC. FDN. BED, WRAP DRAIN AND GRAVEL BED IN O <
E) BEDROOM-1 T E) REC ROOM J 1 FILTER FABRIC. TIGHTLINED TO (E) LL]
‘ - (E) CLOSET o M I =R NEW MAIN FLOOR SLAB STORMWATER SYSTEM, TYP. m m ;
NO WORK THIS AREA NO WORK THIS AREA il - MAIN FLOOR CONSTRUCTION W~
(E) CONC. FDN. ; T I = OVER CONC. SLAB: ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION: ()
T =h (E) 4'@ PVC FOOTING DRAIN IN INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL O/ FINISH FLOOR O/ UNDERLAYMENT O/ - S 2Z
(E) DOOR (E) DOOR GRAVEL BED, WRAP DRAIN AND p
T.0. SLAB (LOWER FLR) ToSTARS| | 10 BATH-1 RAVEL BED'IN FILTER FABR UNDERLAYMENT O/ 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/ | P
— EC. = 143.79 — T T I — - % ST INED TO (B c 3/4" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/ 2X SLEEPERS ON EDGE W/ < - =
E) FLOOR JOIST PER STRUCTURAL W/ R-10 RIGID INSULATION O/ L N0
/ STORMWATER SYSTEM, TYP. R-30 BATT INSULATION Of CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL 0/ TIT-» L4
(E) CONC. SLAB (E) CONC. FDN. P.T. 2X SLEEPERS O/ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER O/ < o
(E) CONCRETE SLAB 6" FREE-DRAINING MATERIAL (dp) = ww
AREA OF MAIN FLOOR ADDITION o LU
=S O
() BUILDING SECTION <X oFf
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" Ao <=
BUILDING
e HEIGHT LIMIT
EL. = 179.50'
TYP. TRUSSED
ROOF CONSTRUCTION:
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING O/
UNDERLAYMENT OR 30# BUILDING FELT O/ Ev UNHEATED AToG SPAcH FLOOR CONSTRUCTION OVER
Sﬁiﬁggggg sSTTFTSSTTSg:LL v?/; I g | | N Y UNHEATED GARAGE: $POPEPRL :_II:I(E)OR
P S TRCTRAL W e e,  — —— A—T——  ——  —— M—— — — | NURCRPMSHFIOORMATRRMLGL — — — — — — — — — — —— ég (7))
5/8" PAINTED GWB CEILING .
3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/ Z
FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL W/
TYP EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: R-38 BATT INSULATION O
(2) LAYERS 60 MIN. BLDG. PAPER O/ = & e
n 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL O/ = NEW BATH o I—
W 2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ =
- $ TO®RDGE NS N R-21 KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION O/ : 0
EL.=165.79' 5/8" PAINTED GWB = =
\ NEWSKYLIGHT (E) ROOF TO REMAIN N b = T.0. SUBFLOOR é % LLl
s ) = — | S
NEW BEAM PER STRUCT. \ \ COORDINATE FRAMINGOF — | I A — Y EL. = 163.59 5 m
\ !! FIREBLOCKINGREQD ~ LANDING W/HEIGHT OF NEW ~ \\__ _ _ | W ) L OO0 T.0. PLATE (NEW) N
(£)ROOF TO REVAN \ : AT ALL MULTI-STORY WINDOWS : e é
N\ \ \ (E) UNHEATED ATTIC SPACE NHEATEL) ATTIC SRACE = WALLS PER 2015 IRC NN =
T 00000000000000N0000000000000000N000 B | R | | R ”H || RN | PRI | NP ‘>< secrionaoztt, ve. NEW STAIRS | = (V|
A‘7~$ T.0. PLATE - _ L0 9 1 S0 G S0 S0 0 ) “E R U I | L] DI NI | S \J - -, L) | DI | I | I | . I T = \
EL. = 160.31' = \ | _Z
£ NEW BEAM PER = = LIJ Q
| | STRUCT. — = AN U)
A — NEW - NEW GARAG 5 -
NEW EXTERIOR STUD WALL | A\l — = = <
NEW M. BATH @ © e —fenaony | NEW - POWDER | —
: ] 1 HR. FIRE RATING
SHOWER ENTRY PANTRY IN NEW LOC. NEW STORAGE e vy A I :
(E) DECK JOISTS CLOSET | UNDER STAIRS . PROVIDE (2) LAYERS 1/2" TYPE X
ENTRY | - | GWB, FIRE TAPED, ON GARAGE
= _ = CEILING AND AT WALLS TO n_ m
T.0. SUBFLOOR | \ |DOOR TO DOOR — NEW STAIRS PER = HOUSE. T.0. SUBFLOOR
EL. = 152.54' = .M-CLO TO BED-2 I— O A AA q . EL. = 152.54'
- _|7 COC IO HHCHCHHC Y X T—m_u YCOCHOCHCHCOYCHYCOCHCHYCHCCHEDCHCHC Y OO ) ‘ | ”!’ ) s ) \' X 3 X !' O \ ) V\ () \ () \ )(OC) \\ ) V\\ () \ " ( ww )X w C0) w ) ’ww 3O - ” o EE— = — — 4_ - - - — e ——— _A — 4.\' il‘ *‘_t »
| $T.o. PLATE (LOWERFLR) _ __ . AN Yarsaaaa T AAaE Manaaaa anaaa raaaadasaaaaaaa vae e , , NS , , = T.0. (E) SLAB 3 2 2
— — - = :--— - o - - - - —r — - - - — 0 o ; o 8 e e el —_ — — N 9 [7p] = [%5)
Iaiiag N . (E) MAIN FLOOR JOISTS = NEWFLOOR —1 - F e e W T ; EL = 15191 515 3|8
—— | (E) UNHEATED 2 SYSTEM PER | > . Bl 2| g| 2
LINE OF (E) GRADE - (E) CONG. FDN. WALL CRAWL SPACE (E)CONC. FON. WALL —_| STRUCT. TO MATCH ) (E) CONC. SLAB NEW CONC. SLAB AVG.BUILD. ELEV. @ Sl gle
TO REMAIN v (E) MAIN FLOOR H (E) CONC. FDN. EL. = 149.50' ol z| 2| =
J - MAIN FLOOR CONSTRUCTION NEW CONC. FDN. =S| 3| 2| 2
H (E) CONC. FDN. WALL zl 2l 2| 2
o ek sTRucT (E)STAIRS (E)BATH-1 {1 OVER CRAWL SPACE: NEW 4'0 PVC FOOTING DRAIN IN GRAVEL Tlgle s
PER STRUCT. I . . BED, WRAP DRAIN AND GRAVEL BED IN ngl & 2L
T INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL O/ ! 28|32
. UNDERLAYVENT Of FILTER FABRIC. TIGHTLINED TO (E) 2l 2 3 a
; STORMWATER SYSTEM, TYP. » =gl gl 3
GRAVEL BED, WRAP DRAIN AND FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL W/ g@ @ @ @
| $ E-LO-_S1L£B7(9L'OWER R _ _ 0 9 _ - __ _ __ &= GRAVEL BED IN FILTER FABRIC. R-38 BATT INSULATION

TIGHTLINED TO (E) DRAWN BY:
STORMWATER SYSTEM, TYP.

(E) CONC. SLAB / CHECKED BY:

SHEET
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HEIGHT LIMIT e
EL. = 179.50'
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UPPER ELOOR TEL (425) 451-7003
T.O. PLATE B
EL.= 171,59 9 103rd Avenue NE
Suite 203
Bellevue, WA 98004
TYP. TRUSSED
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: -
(E) CHIMNEY \ ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING O/ @
N (E) ROOF TO REMAIN UNDERLAYMENT OR 30# BUILDING FELT O/ 62
) TO.(BRDGE MM_ SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL O/ R,ES(':S,’_,T,EEEE
EL. = 165.79' A EXTEND (E) EXTERIOR WALL R); ~ TRUSSES PER STRUCTURAL W/
5 R-49 BATT INSULATION W/ T.0. SUBFLOOR @
3 NEW STICK-FRAMED UNCONDITIONED i 5/8" PAINTED GWB CEILING = ; BRADLEY J. STURMAN
v ROOF OVER (E) DECK PER STRUCT. \ FP ATTIC SPACE — i EE————— EL. =163.59 e \EWON\I
N o ooooroomoooooooal T.0. PLATE (NEW) D
© NEW KING POST , : — —_— - — = = — — — SRR — =
(E) UNHEATED ATTIC SPACE o = ' '
NEW BEAM PER STRUCT. I\\ I I I I I r /N
Aﬁ{;ro. PLATE T ﬁ\ [ [
EL.=160.31 3\ 7 www.sturmanarchitects.com
NEW POST PER STRUCT. All Rights Reserved
NEW BEAM PER STRUCT - | REMOVE (B) ©2019
i 7\ (E)HALL | | WALL, ADD 2
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3 CABLE GUARDRAIL AT 36" AFD SYSTEM ' GUARDRAIL
TO RESIST 2004 FORCE IN ANY LLI
DIRECTION, TYP.
T.0. SUBFLOOR NEW BEAM PER STRUCT. LINE OF (E) GRADE TO REMAIN T.0. SUBFLOOR O >-
EL = 15254 N\ EL = 15254 - g
: - = — — — , = =1n —_— = ———— — — - s - - = o
iﬁ$ T.O.PLATE LOWERFIR) _ _ o e e — IE ) > O E -1 ' T.0. (E) SLAB ¥ LL] ; <
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. R-10 RIGID INSULATION O/ =
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NEW LAUNDRY | NEW GARAGE -
= 1 HR. FIRE RATING LL]
N PROVIDE (2) LAYERS 1/2" TYPE X'
NEW PREFAB ALUMINUM AND GWB. FIRE TAPED, ON GARAGE LINE OF FINISH o >_
CABLE GUARDRAIL AT 36" AFD CEILING AND AT WALLS TO GRADE
T.0. SUBFLOOR TO RESIST 2004 FORCE IN ANY HOUSE T.0. SUBFLOOR Z <
EL =150 50 DIRECTION, TYP. ' EL. = 15254 LLI o
‘ - —= e ——— e eem——— i S <
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NEW CONC. SLAB ON
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GRAVEL BED, WRAP DRAIN AND GRAVEL 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER O/ I <
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NEW COMP. ROOFING TO
MATCH (E)

NEW 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

MAINTAIN 1" MIN. CLR. AIR
SPACE

NEW ROOF FRAMING

NEW METAL FLASHING

b

NEW METAL GUTTER B
NEW 5/4" WOOD TRIM a NEW R-49 BATT INSULATION
. NEW 5/8" GWB, PTD.
3/4" T&G WOOD SOFFIT -
1" STRIP VENT W/ 1/8" WIRE SCREEN. -
PAINT JOISTS ABOVE MESH BLACK, TYP. -
NEW SIDING PER ELEVATIONS \ -
B e \ - NEW REC ROOM
. 5
NEW 2X6 STUD WALL / =3
NEW R-21 BATT INSULATION
NEW COMP. ROOFING TO g
MATCH (E) s
NEW 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD NEW METAL FLASHING - NEW FINISH FLOOR
SHEATHING .
\ . NEW PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
MAINTAIN 1" MIN. CLSF;AAC'E - NEW FLOOR JOISTS
NEW ROOF FRAMING
NEWMETALFLASHNG - \\ ~ @~ .~— — "™~ 7 "~/ " ————/ 6V VY— —Ao - = = = i
‘(/ \/\/:\\/:ﬁ\// R
§
. y
NEW METAL GUTTER | 71
NEW 5/4" WOOD TRIM =0 NEW BEAM PER STRUCT.
= NEW R-49 BATT INSULATION
314" T&G WOOD SOFFIT ] NEW 5/8" GWB, PTD.
| LINE OF CEILING DROP AT
1" STRIP VENT W/ 1/8" WIRE SCREEN. e KITCHEN
PAINT JOISTS ABOVE MESH BLACK, TYP. ==
L 5
== =3
NEW SIDING PER ELEVATIONS L
\ - H NEW LIVING ROOM
(E) 2X4 STUD WALL \ |
NEW R-21 BATT INSULATION \:.\
NEW 2X6 SISTERED STUD ™
FURRING \ )
\\ NEW FINISH FLOOR
. (E) PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
- (E) FLOOR JOISTS
. — (E)R-38 BATT INSULATION
,\// *********************************** N S N\ S 727/'/{7/' —t— - - — - = - = = 7
MA 2
2 N
) (E) CONC. SLAB =
LINE OF (E) GRADE TO v o

REMAIN

(E) CONC. FDN. WALL
(E)4"@ PVC FOOTING DRAIN e
IN GRAVEL BED, WRAP DRAIN
AND GRAVEL BED IN FILTER .
FABRIC. TIGHTLINE TO (E) 4
g 4

(1) WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

UPPER FLOOR

NEW COMP. ROOFING TO
MATCH (E)

NEW 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

MAINTAIN 1" MIN. CLR. AR
SPACE

NEW ROOF FRAMING

NEW METAL FLASHING

Y

NEW METAL GUTTER

\ 34" T&G WOOD SOFFIT

T.0. PLATE o
EL. = 171.59
NEW R-49 BATT INSULATION
NEW 5/8" GWB, PTD.
NEW REC ROOM
NEW ALUMINUM AND CABLE
mf/ GUARDRAIL
NEW FINISH FLOOR .
NEW PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR )
NEW FLOOR JOISTS .
UPPER FLOOR .
T.0.SUBFLOOR R Al
T _— _— = / NEW BEAM PER STRUCT.
MAIN FLOOR /
T.0. PLATE o
EL. = 162.54'
NEW ALUMINUM AND CABLE
J GUARDRAIL
L
CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY TO INSPECTOR ALL .
GUARDS AND RAILINGS .
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF .
RESISTING 200 LB LOAD ON 1L
TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY .
DIRECTION. .
NEW LIVING ROOM )
JE i v
NEW FINISH FLOOR —~
(E) PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ——
(E)FLOOR JOISTS —
VAIN FLOOR (E) R-38 BATT INSULATION ~\ \\\\
T.0.SUBFLOOR SN |
EL. = 152.54'

LOWER FLOOR
T.0. PLATE

EL. = 151.54'

AVERAGE
BUILD. ELEV.

EL. =149.5

I

/7

NEW 5/4" WOOD TRIM

1" STRIP VENT W/ 1/8" WIRE SCREEN.
PAINT JOISTS ABOVE MESH BLACK, TYP.

NEW SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

NEW 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

NEW 2X6 STUD WALL

NEW R-21 BATT INSULATION

NEW COMP. ROOFING TO
MATCH (E)

NEW 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

NEW ROOF FRAMING

NEW METAL FLASHING

) NEW METAL GUTTER

A

=

NEW 5/4" WOOD TRIM

/

3/4" T&G WOOD SOFFIT

NEW SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

(E) 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
(E) 2X4 STUD WALL

NEW R-21 BATT INSULATION

NEW 2X6 SISTERED STUD
FURRING

NEW FINISH STAIR TREAD

NEW STAIRS PER STRUCT.

LINE OF (E) GRADE TO
REMAIN

(E) CONC. FDN. WALL /

(E) 4'@ PVC FOOTING DRAIN IN GRAVEL
BED, WRAP DRAIN AND GRAVEL BED IN
FILTER FABRIC. TIGHTLINE TO (E)
STORMWATER SYSTEM, TYP.

(D WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"
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PERMIT SET
4307 EAST MERCER WAY

WALL SECTIONS

PHASE 2

REVISIONS:
//\ 2019-5-30 PERMIT CORRECTIONS #1

/2\ 2019-8-26 DESIGN REVISIONS

/3\ 2019-10-0 PERMIT CORRECTIONS
/A\ 2019-11-6 DESIGN REVISIONS
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SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY
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CHECKED BY:

SHEET
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PLEASE NOTE: TOP MOUNTED CONDITION. (SIMILAR AT ,
MAINTAIN 1" MIN. CLR. AIR
ALL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS IN SIDE-MOUNT CONDITION W/ BASE PLATE, SPACE
NEW 2X6 EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE WELDS, FASTENERS AND GEOMETRY B
INSULATED W/ A MIN. R-10 INSULATION LIMITATIONS) NEW ROOF TRUSSES BY RIDGE VENT MATT
SIDING PER ELEVATIONS POST MANUFACTURER CONT. METAL ROOFING CAP
PLYWOOD SHEATHING \ ¢ DRILL BLOCKING FOR AIRFLOW W/ ASPHALT SHINGLE ROGFING ON
3) 2'@ HOLES PER BAY MIN. OR USE
HEADER PER STRUCTURAL \ \ AX4X1/4" BASEPLATE W/ (4) ¥ PRE-DRILLED VENTED BLOCKING DRILL 2" @ HOLES AT 6" 0.C. FOR 30# FELT OR OTHER REQ.
7116" @ HOLES LOCATED 5/8" VENTILATION ) UNDERLAYMENT OVER 5/8"
A\ FROM EACH FACE AS SHOWN NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE //:\\ PLYWOOD SHEATHING
ROOFING TO MATCH (E) - N
N
N R-10RIGID ; 12 = S
/ RI1ORIGD TYP. 3/16" FILLET W(E)Lgl SELé NEW PLYWOOD SHEATHING R 5 ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUCT. et 25 4517003
[OUTSIDE] [ INSIDE | PER STRUCT. -
S 4 PERELEV. ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCT.
5/8" GWB
METAL FLASHING NEW METAL FLASHING 9 103rd Avenue NE
Suite 203
p Bellevue, WA 98004
WINDOW CASING POST, TYP
p) \\\\ TBD a 5 .
Y \ N — | — LN =
\ \ N0 ; I — \__ \
N N POST & |~ L— NEW R-49 BATT INSULATION 62 REGISTERED
\ e \ =
= JAMB CASING T.O. FINISH 2.0/, — NEW 5/8" GWB, PTD. % ARCHITECT

1 ]
WOOD TRIM, TBD —/

o / BEYOND o o DECK NEW METAL GUTTER J l ' —
§ NEW 5/4" WOOD TRIM 3/4" T&G WOOD SOFFIT — | 1 — w

4||

1" STRIP VENT W/ 1/8" WIRE SCREEN. | —
8%" PAINT JOISTS ABOVE MESH BLACK, TYP.

\I\ g /|/
TYPICAL WINDOW HEAD DETAIL GUARDRAIL PLATE ATTACHMENT TYP. ROOF EAVE DETAIL TYPICAL ROOF RIDGE VENT DETAIL

WINDOW FRAME

©2019
SCALE 3" = 1'-0" S”Vl AT WlNDOW JAMB SCALE 3" = 1'_0" SlM AT SlDE'MOUNTED SCALE 1 1/2!! =1-0" SCALE 1 1/2|| =1'-Q"
POST TOP MOUNTED CONDITION. (SIMILAR AT
: \I\ ¢ SIDE-MOUNT CONDITION W/ BASE PLATE, UJ
WELDS, FASTENERS AND GEOMETRY
- LIMITATIONS) o >_
= g
: SILL EXTENSION —
WINDOW FRAM / FROM 1X o) o) LIJ ; <
o
WOOD TRIM TBD 7 /% T.0. FINISH Q m o0
. o~ (o2}
= =St DECK v U
N NI 0 of | 0<
‘_:I\IN A \7 =, m ;
by N o) oy K«
\ o © LL =)
NOTCH TRIM TO RECEIVE SIDING d WINDOW CASING TBD POST § - \E — E 4
POST, TYP - = <
" o) o) < L -
PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER 5/8" GWB PTD. — N~ ) 7))
STRUCT. N TYP. 3/16" FILLET WELD, ALL I (7)) < vJ
4) SIDES
OUTSIDE T INSIDE @ NDE w %
SIDING PER ELEVATIONS " \ AXAX1/4" BASEPLATE W/ (4) m E N O
7116" @ HOLES LOCATED 5/8" < Y o Y
FROM EACH FACE AS SHOWN w o W
SCALE 3" = 1'_0" SCALE 3" = 1'_0" SlM AT SlDE'MOUNTED SCALE 1 1/2u - 1|_0|| SCALE 1 1/2u - 1"0"
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO
INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND
TOP RAIL BY OTHERS, MIN RAILINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF TOP RAIL BY OTHERS, MIN RAILINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
CONNECTION (2) 1/4" @ X 1" RESISTING 200 LB LOAD ON TOP RAIL CONNECTION (2) 1/4" @ X 1" RESISTING 200 LB LOAD ON TOP RAIL
SCREWS @ EACH POST ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION. SCREWS @ EACH POST ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION.
° ° J
|
o o <
° ~— MIN. 1.5" SQUARE HAND RAIL ° MIN. 1.5" SQUARE HAND RAIL
POSTS BY OTHERS, OR MIN. POSTS BY OTHERS, OR MIN. LIJ
. 1/8" THICK . 1/8" THICK Q
: / :
T —— 1/8" @ CABLE INFILLAT 4" O.C. w : "
T 1/8" @ CABLE INFILL AT 4" O.C. O
§ ° MAX. (VERIFY SPACING PER E‘ o MAX. (VERIFY SPACING PER N OT U S E D N OT U S E D
i ARCH) = ARCH) ~g
= = m
3 4 % 0/ SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0" SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0"
K LLI
° o PLEASE NOTE: I_
HANDRAIL REQ'S PER SRC R311.7.8:
" OrY 4" *LOCATION AT 34-38" ABOVE STAIR
o (4)3/8" @ X 4" TITEN HD (HDG) o FACE OF GWB WALL NOSING x
SCREW-IN-ANCHORS. "USE / *GRASP DIMS BETWEEN 1.25-2" | | I
318" X 4-1/2" LAG SCREWS — WooD *PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL
INTO WOOD MEMBERS RAILING
° ° 4Xx4X1/4 (MIN, OR ENLARGED OR TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR
OR RECTANGULAR IF 1% 2 SAFETY TERMINAL & o
o A ESTHETICALLY PREFERRED) *WHERE USED AS A GUARDRAIL, MAX 2 3
AN ‘ ° BASEPLATE W/ (4) 716" @ OPENING OF 4" 8 2 5 2
FINISHED FINISHED HOLES LOCATED 5/8" FROM 3 2l 2| 8
e % EACH FACE AS SHOWN X - ¥l 2l 2| &
FLOOR OR SLAB I FLOOR OR SLAB ol l° \}K\’\\\‘ N § Zlol g
Uy HEAN I NS T 8 5|2
100D SUPPORT HEMERR e o "~ D . HEE
5/ n Z R S5 2| =
WOOD SUPPORT MEMBER TYP. 3/16" FILLET FULL PLATE = 76 Y | &
LENGTH o 3/16" FLAT BAR OR OTHER (£ S| R|I K|
STANDARD CONNECTION o
POST POST — =3 PLATE \ D:ﬁ @ @ @
¢
(4) 36" X 4* TITEN HD (HDG) / TAP SCREWS FROM Eﬁg‘;ﬁ%mﬁiﬂp ) DRAWN BY:
3/8" X 4-1/2" LAG SCREWS / CHECKED BY:
" ] TYPICAL WALL MOUNTED
S INTO WOOD MEMBERS 4 BRACKET FACE OF GWWB WALL PLAN VIEW
TYP. TYP. SECTION

SHEET

SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY A6 0
|

RAILING ATTACHMENT - TOP-MOUNTED @ RAILING ATTACHMENT - SIDE-MOUNTED NOT USED HANDRAIL DETAIL PERMIT SET T1ioefro

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0" SCALE: 1-1/2" =1"-0" SCALE: 11/2"=1'-0" SCALE: 6"=1"-0" PLOT DATE: 11/5/2019 FILE NAME: or




General Structural Notes

CRITERIA

RENOVATION

THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

STEEL

1.

ALL MATERTALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015
EDITION).

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA:
RESIDENTIAL - ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS

FLOOR LIVE LOAD . . . . . . . . . . . o oo 40 PSF
ROOF
ROOF LIVE LOAD . . . . . . . . . . o oo oo 25 PSF

ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS

SNOW . . . o oo Ce=1.0, Is=1.0, Ct=1.1, Pg=25 PSF, Pf=20 PSF
WIND . . . . . .. GCpi=0. 18, 110 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "C"
EARTHQUAKE . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE

LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS, Vs = 20 KIPS
SITE CLASS=D, Ss=1.405, Sds=0.94, S51=0.539, SD1=0. 54
Cs=0. 144
SDC D, Ie=1.0, R=6.5
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL LOADING CRITERIA

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE THE
PRIME CONTRACT DRAWINGS.  ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, THE
SPECIFICATION, THESE GENERAL NOTES AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING.
ANY WORK DONE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH

DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RISK

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND
DETAILS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS. VERTICAL
DIMENSION CONTROL IS DEFINED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL WALL SECTIONS, BUILDING
SECTION, AND PLANS. DETAILING AND SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION FOR STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ~ WILL REQUIRE  DIMENSIONAL  INFORMATION  CONTAINED IN  BOTH
ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE
CONTRACTORS WORK. ~ THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY
AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS
OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT,
SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO
THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE

CONTRACTOR ~ SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON
STRUCTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION".

ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS, WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD
ERECTED, SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING,
DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS
PREPARED BY THE SUPPLIER

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT
AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF THESE ITEMS.

CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

SHOP DRAWING REVIEW:  DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES ARE NOT REVIEWED BY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD, THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND STAMP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO REVIEW BY ENGINEER OF
RECORD. ~ CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DRAWINGS FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND OPERATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS INCIDENTAL THERETO. ~ SUBMITTALS SHALL
INCLUDE A REPRODUCIBLE AND ONE COPY; REPRODUCIBLE WILL BE MARKED AND
RETURNED WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE
SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF
THE BUILDING. THE SUBMITTED ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEY HAVE
BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER ARE NOT CHANGE ORDERS.
THE PURPOSE OF SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS BY THE CONTRACTOR IS TO DEMONSTRATE
T0 THE ENGINEER THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE DESIGN CONCEPT, BY
INDICATING WHICH MATERIAL IS INTENDED TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AND BY
DETAILING THE INTENDED FABRICATION AND  INSTALLATION METHODS. IF
DEVIATIONS, DISCREPANCIES, OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS
AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE DISCOVERED EITHER PRIOR TO OR AFTER SHOP
DRAWING SUBMITTALS ARE PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER, THE DESIGN DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONTROL AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED

GEOTECHNICAL

10.

FOUNDATION NOTES:  ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE AND LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE ARE
ASSUMED AND THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER OR
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. IF SOILS ARE FOUND TO BE OTHER THAN
ASSUMED, NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR POSSIBLE FOUNDATION REDESIGN

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED EARTH AT LEAST 18" BELOW ADJACENT
FINISHED GRADE.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED BELOW
COLUMNS OR WALLS ABOVE.

BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING, GRANULAR FILL AND
PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. 1500 PSF

11.

12.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY ROT AT ALL AREAS OF NEW WORK.

DEMOLITION: CONTRACTOR  SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION.  SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUPPORT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES.
DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE.  LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING ( INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON
EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 40 PSF

CONTRACTOR ~ SHALL VERIFY ~ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.  ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND
MUST BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DETERMINED DURING WORK VARY FROM THE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS

ALL ROT

SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED AS
DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT

CONCRETE

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 301, INCLUDING TESTING PROCEDURES. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY

STRENGTH OF f'c = 3,000 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5-1/2
SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A

SLUMP OF 5" OR LESS. REQUIRED CONCRETE STRENGTH IS BASED ON THE DURABILITY

REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1904 OF THE IBC. DESIGN STRENGTH IS f'c = 2,500
PSI.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER SHALL BE
AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM (€260, C494,
AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, TABLE 19.3.2.1 MODERATE EXPOSURE, F1.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60, FY = 60, 000 PSI.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED
TO EARTH . o o o o o 3
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER). . 1-1/2”
SLABS AND WALLS ( INT. FACE). . . GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4”

CONCRETE
OTHERWISE:

WALL ~ REINFORCING--PROVIDE ~ THE ~ FOLLOWING  UNLESS  DETAILED

6" WALLS
8" WALLS

#4 @ 16 HORIZ
#4 @ 12 HORIZ

#4 @ 18 VERTICAL
#4 @ 18 VERTICAL

1 CURTAIN
1 CURTAIN

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND
DIMENSIONS OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL
OPENINGS THROUGH CONCRETE WALLS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
GROOVES, NOTCHES, CHAMFERS, FEATURE STRIPS, COLOR, TEXTURE, AND OTHER
FINISH DETAILS AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES, BOTH CAST-IN-PLACE AND
PRECAST.

NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND SHALL

BE MIXED AND PLACED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED
RECOMMENDATIONS. ~ GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE MATERIAL

ON WHICH IT IS PLACED (3000 PST MINIMUM).

ANCHORAGE

22.

23.

24.

25.

STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL BE BASED ON

A. AISC 360 AND SECTION 2205.2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

B. APRIL 14, 2010 AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND
BRIDGES AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BY THE
DELETION OF PARAGRAPH 4.4.1, AND REVISE REFERENCE FROM "STRUCTURAL
DESIGN DRAWINGS™ TO "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS™ IN PARAGRAPH 3. 1.

C. SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A490 BOLTS

WIDE FLANGE SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992, FY = 50 KSI. OTHER ROLLED
SHAPES INCLUDING PLATES, SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36, FY = 36 KSI.
CONNECTION BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307

SHOP PRIME ALL STEEL EXCEPT

. STEEL ENCASED IN CONCRETE

. SURFACES TO BE WELDED

. CONTACT SURFACES AT HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS

. MEMBERS TO BE GALVANIZED

. MEMBERS WHICH WILL BE CONCEALED BY INTERIOR FINISHES.
. SURFACES TO RECEIVE SPRAYED FIREPROOFING

. SURFACES TO RECEIVE OTHER SPECIAL SHOP PRIMERS

O MMO oo >

ALL WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND AWS STANDARDS AND SHALL
BE PERFORMED BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS USING E70XX ELECTRODES.  ONLY
PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AWS) SHALL BE USED. ALL COMPLETE JOINT
PENETRATION GROOVE WELDS SHALL BE MADE WITH A FILLER MATERIAL THAT HAS A
MINIMUM CVN TOUGHNESS OF 20 FT-LBS AT -20 DEGREES F AND 40 FT - LBS AT 70
DEGREES F, AS DETERMINED BY AWS CLASSIFICATION OR  MANUFACTURER
CERTIFICATION

wOOD

21.

EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE

DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING "SET-XP" HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY AS
MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG, TIE COMPANY. INSTALL IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE ~ WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-2508. MINIMUM BASE MATERIAL

TEMPERATURE IS 50 DEGREES, F. RODS SHALL BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY
ANCHOR  OR  EMBEDED BAR TYPE AND  DIMENSIONS,  LOCATION,  ADHESIVE
IDENTIFICATION AND EXPIRATION, HOLE DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANING PROCEDURE,
ANCHOR ~ EMBEDMENT, ~ AND  ADHERENCE TO THE  INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS.
CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR HORIZONTAL AND OVERHEAD
INSTALLATIONS.

26.

21.

28.

29.

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD "GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER NO.

17", OR WWPA STANDARD, "WESTERN LUMBER GRADING RULES 2011".  FURNISH TO
THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS

JOISTS
AND BEAMS

(2X & 3X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 8350 PSI

(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI

BEAMS (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI

POSTS DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc

(4X MEMBERS)

1350 PSI
(6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI

STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DOUGLAS-F IR-LARCH OR HEM-FIR NO. 2

GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND
ANSI/ATITC  STANDARDS. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC OR APA-EWS
IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC OR APA-EWS
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE.  ALL SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR
COMBINATION 24F-V4, Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv =265 PSI. ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS
SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 265 PSI.
CAMBER ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS, WITH SPANS OVER 30', TO 3,500
RADIUS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS

MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL SHOWN ON PLAN ARE BASED PRODUCTS
MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES
REPORT ESR-1387. MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES

PSL (2. OE) Fb = 2900 PSI, E
LVL (2. 0E) Fb = 2600 PSI, E
LSL (1. 55E) Fb = 2325 PSI, E

2000 KSI, Fv =290 PSI
2000 KSI, Fv = 285 PSI
1550 KSI, Fv = 310 PSI

ALTERNATE MANUFACTURED LUMBER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW
AND  APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALTERNATE
MANUFACTURER' S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND
OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL
SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. ~ SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES
REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES.

MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF
12% OR LESS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%
EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS MAY OCCUR IF MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THIS VALUE

PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOIST DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS
MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION.  ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST
MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT
AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS SHALL BE
COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS
OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER
LOAD CAPACITIES

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

PREFABRICATED CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE
MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL

PLATE-CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, ANSI/TPI 1" BY THE TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE FOR THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. LOADING SHALL
BE AS FOLLOWS

TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 25 PSF
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF
TOTAL LOAD 40 PSF
WIND UPLIFT (TOP CHORD) 5 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD 10 PSF

(BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD DOES NOT ACT
CONCURRENTLY WITH THE ROOF LIVE LOAD)

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL UTILIZE APPROVED CONNECTOR PLATES (GANGNAIL OR EQUAL)
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION.  SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE SIGNED AND STAMPED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON. PROVIDE FOR SHAPES, BEARING POINTS, INTERSECTIONS,
HIPS, VALLEYS, ETC., SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. EXACT COMPOSITION OF SPECIAL
HIP, VALLEY, AND INTERSECTION AREAS (USE OF GIRDER TRUSSES, JACK TRUSSES
STEP-DOWN TRUSSES, ETC.) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE PLANS. PROVIDE ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS
T0 GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTION DETAILS AND REQUIRED CONNECTION MATERIALS
PROVIDE FOR ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING AND BRIDGING

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL 1I,
EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF PLYWOOD

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8"
SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS

ALL  WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT
IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE OR MASONRY

PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD U1 TO THE USE
CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED APPLICATION.  TREATED WOOD
FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B.  WOOD IN CONTINUOUS
CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR
USE IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B

FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL HAVE
CORROSION RESISTANCE AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

WOOD TREATMENT
HAS NO AMMONIA CARRIER
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER

CONDITION
INTERIOR DRY
INTERIOR DRY

PROTECTION

G90 GALVANIZED

G185 OR A185 HOT DIPPED OR
CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED
PER ASTM AB33

TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS
TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS
TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER
AZCA

INTERTOR WET
EXTERIOR
ANY

INTERIOR DRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%
WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT IN OTHER CONDITIONS ( INTERIOR WET, EXTERIOR WET, AND
EXTERIOR DRY) IS EXPECTED TO EXCEED 19%.  CONNECTORS AND THEIR FASTENERS
SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL. COMPLY WITH THE TREATMENT MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROTECTION OF METAL

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE’
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, ~AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-C-2019
EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED
THEY HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE
NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
CARRYING CAPACITY. ~ CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

MANUFACTURER™S RECOMMENDATIONS

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST

HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "ITS”
SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH

BEAMS WITH "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS
OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER

ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS
MEMBERS CONNECTED.

36.

37.

38.

WOOD FASTENERS

A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
SPECIFICATIONS:

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
8d 2-1/2" 0. 131"
16d BOX 3-1/2" 0. 135"

[F CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT

NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.
TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER AND

STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD.
INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO 70
PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER. LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8" AND
SMALLER LAG SCREWS

NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING:

A. NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN
JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN
THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND
RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE JOIST
AND THE DIAMETER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH
OF THE JOIST

B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED TO
BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. A
HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS
PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF THE

BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED HOLES
SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR NOTCH

C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB
JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS:

A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE
MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE AITC "TIMBER
CONSTRUCTION MANUAL"™ AND THE AF&PA "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR

WOOD CONSTRUCTION".  MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL
CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1. COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL
OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

B. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS
ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND
AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS

SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10" -0" IN HEIGHT

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL
EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS.  FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP

PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" 0.C. AND LAP MINIMUM 4" -0" AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE
EIGHT 16d NAILS @ 4" 0.C. EACH SIDE JOINT.

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD
FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER, OR ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" ON-CENTER
EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF
BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12
ON-CENTER. ~ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4
TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER. ~ UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2
(NOMINAL) APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL
EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE

STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT
ALL PANEL EDGES AND PANEL ENDS

C. FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND
ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS. TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO
16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON
METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI JOIST

BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING
SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6
ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD
WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES.  ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ~ ALLOW
1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.

TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING
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Plan Notes Legend

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. T CONCRETE WALL & FOOTING
” — STRUCTURAL
2. THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE. TOP OF FOOTINGS e ENGINEERING
SHALL BE 8" BELOW TOP OF FLOOR SLAB UN.O. STEP FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE [ EXISTING STEM WALL & FOOTING
CHANGES IN GRADE PER DETAIL 7/S3.1 NON-STRUCTURAL WALL ABOVE 2124 T Avene it 100-Seatle WA 5811
3. 4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4” OF GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK OVER FIRM p: 206.443. gineers.
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED COMPACTED BACK—FILL PER THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE to.....2t.i STRUCTURAL 2x WALL ABOVE 934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. REINFORCE WITH #3 @ 16”0C. EACH WAY. PROVIDE CORNER BARS PER ' P: 253.284.947 gineers.
DETAIL 12/S3.1 AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. o "% HOLDOWN PER 4/S3.1 —

Copyright 2019 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

4. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS
FULL BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATION.

5. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
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Plan Notes Legend Beam Schedule
. Hanger x| Min. Brg. Studs or Post
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. [ STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW Mark Size UNG. Each End UN.O.
2. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4” TONGUE AND GROOVE AP.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48/24). {7203 STRUCTURAL WALL ABOVE 3 S a1 HUCO/HL (2) SIS
GLUE AND NAIL AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8D AT 6” 0.C. AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 12” O.C. NON_STRUCTURAL WALL BELON
3. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE PER PLAN. B LSL 3Y2x1178 | HUCQ/HGUS 4x4 /4x6
[  EXISTING STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW
4. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE (2)2X10, 4X8, OR 6X6 MINIMUM. PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER 83 PSL SYaxi1ls | HUCQ/HGUS 446 /66
STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE DETAIL 10/S4.1 FOR ¢—o—>  EXTENTS OF FRAMING
7
TYPICAL INSTALLATION. S AN & DIRECTION OF FRAMING B4 PSL 7x117/s HGUS 4x8 /6x6
5. PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. BEAR BEAM
FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND PROVIDE ACE, PCZ, LCE, OR LPCZ CAP TO FIT. ———  EXISTING HEADER/BEAM * USE HU/HGUS AT INTERIOR CONDITIONS
AND HUCQ AT CORNER CONDITIONS
6. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. HEADER /BEAM PER PLAN
7. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF 12% OR - HANGER
. S LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF Joist Schedule
INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 127%. Wx SHEARWALL PER SCHEDULE 12/S4.1
l ! 8. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS FULL BEARING -
| THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATION. BLOCK DIAPHRAGM W/ Mark Size Hanger
| | 2x FLAT BLOCKING 8d @ 4%oc - -
| | 9. SPLICE ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES PER DETAIL 9/S4.1. J 117/8” TJ1/230 @ 16”0c ITS
| |10, ALL RAILINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS FOR 200# CONCENTRATED LOAD ON TOP RAIL & 50 PSF FOR INFILL S\E’ERZRQTIZNG
| | COMPONENTS. SUBMIT TO ENGINEER & ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. /54
| I | | 1. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
| | R | ——— CANTILEVER TRUSS
| | TOP CHORD OVER BEAM
B e :
g) WINDOW PER 6/S4.1
N : e ve e | CS14 x 36" RIM TO BLKG,
. ! | \ =11 > . ,
| , / CS14 x 36" RIM TO BLKG. REMANLE. ROOF
: . A T —VERT. CS16, 4x RIM TO POST TRUSS BY OTHERS
. S/ 6 LEDGER G, | 12/s42|P
| T/ = S LA — PRE-MANUF. RAISED HEEL
| : | | ' } | D0 /C’&;% ROOF TRUSS BY OTHERS
A | | o~ —lev_ 1 CANTILEVER CONT. B3 RIM (LOW) © s
] T B } } —T_ [ ——
\ CT HIPAIER [ —IET
, . N [ !': EGQ /00 ""d) RI TO P T % Q)\ .
| ' 3 > 2 N
j= .y R
I < = 7 ® N
2x OVERFRAMING —e : B2 o (2)esi4 e .
U e = z =N\ &
] (E) ROOF FRAMING—— < : 52 5 per 3/S4.1 B4 CONN. PER o] N \\\
< . >|: T o 3/54.2 : 7
| § ' _*: = I e HANGERS PER TRUSS ’
A ; = MANUF. TYP. UN.O.
| Q W2\ 412 1BV = =
| . WM 11/54.2 g 3
Wi O W QQY : L
Ll Q
| $ AR = = J1TYP. UN.O. o -
/ AN D:I <M
. / N | ;ﬁ
' / N AN S =
/ ) N\ M2z
| 7 N | = _ . PRE-MANUF. RAISED HEEL
y N || Sa x AN ROOF TRUSS BY OTHERS
. e o E < ¥ oV
2x OVERFRAMING N / / I
/ BY ... LS I R L Fp— B3 I Z /x
| L] e - ~
| J . 4}%‘9 g CS16 ABOVE & BELOW
| B) 6L I{ﬂ/N . ! S , ! , , , N V4 WINDOW PER 6,/54.1
' '. / % (‘ 4/831 < L—2x12 @ 24"0c L—2x12 @ 2470c A | ( 12/542
TF Ve N
! (5 —————— | . |- QS . . v . . . . . . A . . .
| A S = 0S4 x 36" —— | BEVEL BEAW ¢€]9/54.2 ~BEVEL BEAM
R 3/53.1 Wove E HDR. TO PLATE .| ASREQD. AS REQD.
KA R = o~ 11" MIN @ WALL
! % N ~ % |
: >< —~ |
= A S ™1 b aREA OF NEW
| = — o | WORK
- z s
H ” (&) ” H
= | < 2x101@ 24 oc sl= 2x10]@ 24 oc < | :
| 6 3/2x12 HW |
| : =
| |
| S e
| N |
! &\\8 Q){:J &\ Q l
wr Q%‘ &\} ) |
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Plan Notes

Legend

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48,/24), FACE GRAIN
PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER ROOF FRAMING PER PLAN. NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL FRAMED PANEL

EDGES WITH 8D AT 6”0.C. AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 12" 0.C.

3. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE (2)2X10, 4X8, OR 6X6 MINIMUM. PROVIDE (2)
TRIMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE
DETAIL 10/S4.1 FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION.

4. PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. BEAR
BEAM FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND PROVIDE ACE, PCZ, LCE, OR LPCZ CAP TO FIT.

5. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.

6. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LWL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT
OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE
MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%.

7. SPLICE ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES PER DETAIL 9/S4.1.
8. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

Wx

STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW

NON-STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW

EXTENTS OF FRAMING
SPAN & DIRECTION OF FRAMING

HEADER /BEAM PER PLAN
HANGER
SHEARWALL PER SCHEDULE 12/S4.1

(2)2x8 HDR CS16 ABOVE & BELOW per truss
TYP. U.N.O. WINDOW PER 6/84.1
manuf.
_ W3 N W3 :
HANGERS PER N ; ! CS16 ABOVE & BELOW
TRUSS MANUF 7 Q),\_\Z\ | WINDOW PER 6/84.1
' y W2 - - _
TYP. U.N.O. /
7PRE_MANUF' (/ G T I /M__ ................. .
ROOF TRUSSES = | 0 0
@ 24"oc TYP. UN.O. / 1!
/’ / IDSC truss
, / to plate
/
/ =
‘ — '% =
. - - o =2Les
’ < =
/ ol 2 \
o == o
o Sle s o
& 5|z = &
R
= z =
- Q % -
— —
(@] (@]
— [ ]
. 4 o ) o | o o o . 4 ) N\ . - .
8/84.2 o
TYP. 6-0
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8d @ 6"oc

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING

(may be drilled for venting)

FASCIA PER ARCH.

H1 EA. RAFTER

POST PER PLAN

\ BEAM PER PLAN
y
POST CAP PER PLAN

OVERFRAMING W/
2x6 @ 247oc

8d @ 6"oc
16d @ 6"oc

PROVIDE CRIPPLE WALL
@ (E) EXT. WALL &
SHEATHE W/ /2"
PLYWOOD CONT. OVER
(E) HEADER TO ROOF

A
=
ﬂ 1

8d @ 6"oc A‘;

2x6 x CONT. W/
(3)16d @ EA.
TRUSS

8d @ 6 oc

- / (E) ROOF FRAMING

=

;

(E) HEADER KING POST BEYOND
Z PER PLAN

8”6 M.B.

BEAM PER PLAN
LRU HANGER X - —
RAFTERS & SHEATHING X X
PER PLAN

(2)%8"8 M.B.

RIDGE BEAM
PER PLAN

L 6x3V2x¥16 x 0'-212"
EA. SIDE TOP & BOT.

i@

DECK GUARDRAIL —————— |
PER ARCH :

BEAM PER PLAN

(2)V2"8 HDG BOLTS
EA. GUARDRAIL POST

|
|
|
|
|

L

DTT2Z TOP & BOT.
@ 4-0"0c

DECKING PER ARCH.

DECK JOISTS
PER PLAN

I NS
b

3

77

LUS HANGER

WATERPROOFING PER
ARCH.

LEDGER PER PLAN

DECKING PER ARCH.—\

=i

#(E) FRAMING

N
X

jf - 3
!
T

77

JOIST & HANGER PER PLAN

DTTIZ W/ ¥8"¢ LAG SCREW
W/ 3" PENETRATION INTO
WALL TOP PLATE

11

£ POST, PLINTH, & FTG.
|

y7i

i

—~———POST PER PLAN
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FOOTING SIZE & ———————=]
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|
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|
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- . STRUCTURAL
T T ENGINEERING
HOLDOWN POST I — HOLDOWN POST —
PER SCHEDULE 8 EDGE NAILL PER PER SCHEDULE H EDGE NAILL PER 2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
: : SW SCHEDULE c ) ’ : : SW SCHEDULE p: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com
[ orner =
=I_::: I N . =I_::: | N 934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
HDU HOLDOWN o | X FRAMING CONT. Installation HDU HOLDOWN - | X FRAMING CONT. p: 253.284.9470 ssfengineers.com
— | WHERE OCCURS (Install with arrow — || WHERE OCCURS ——
™ [ ] on top of the bolt T [ ] Copyright 2019 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved
SHEARWALL PER PLAN -2 I oriented as shown) SHEARWALL PER PLAN - . I
N g - U — N Al U
s L s ] e \ —
Y. wmt e EPOXY EMBED ALL-THREAD f e -~ SSTB PER SCHEDULE
) 2 “ PER SCHEDULE o CONT. #4 EA. SIDE OF ; 3 %
‘ s A A Non-Corner 135 /90 /4-5 ANCHOR BOLT ‘ s s . -
4 y e . ‘ Installation ., .° . 4 y ’ . ‘
o e N ﬂ
HOIdown Schedule m1SSg'eos shown)o HOIdOWn SChedUIe 10/24/19
Plan s Anchor | A.B. | Holdown Post O Plan Screws Anchor | A.B. | Holdown Post
Mark crews Bolt Embed @ if 2x4 | if 2x6 Mark Bolt Embed | if 2x4 | if 2x6 DRAWN: CFG
HDU5-SDS2.5 | (14)SDS Ya4"x2/2" 58"g 20" Ax6 46 HDU2-SDS2.5 | (6)SDS Y/4"x2Y2” SSTB20 168" (2) 2x4 (2) 2x6 DESIGN:
Corner VMB
Installation HDU4-SDS2.5 | (10)SDS Va"x2Y2" | SBYsx24 18" 4x4 4x6 CHECKED:
(1) MINIMUM SIZE OF POST AT END OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE (Instal with arrow ABB
NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS. on top of the bolt HDU5-SDS2.5 | (14)SDS Ya"x22" | SBY8x24 18” Ax4 4x6 APPROVED:
oriented as shown) ABB
HDU8-SDS2.5 | (20)SDS Ya"x2l2" | SSTB28 247/8" 4x6 6x6
(1) MINIMUM SIZE OF POST AT END OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE
-I NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS. 4
Typical HDU Holdown
I
REVISIONS:
D 3'-0" min.
PANEL EDGE NAILING -
OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS
HOLDOWN (where OCCUFS) - SHEATHING CAN BE //A!/ 7 <
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE SIDE OF WALL g g
< | \ ADD DIAGONAL IN WALL sl S5
TO MATCH WALL REINF. €l gle .
SHEARWALL PER PLAN P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB. POST PFR PILAN — = P.T. 2x PLATE W/ \ Y o5 AN —
Fo PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE Y8"¢ AB. @ 48"0c . 2| = | JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:
(2) #4 CONT. TOP - (8”0 @ 48"0c elsewhere) o \ < = 8" @
(1 ea. side of ea. a.b.) B SLAB ON CRADE SLAB ON CRADE \ =:_,
= 4 / PER PLAN = / PER PLAN T
S ey — A A
- . . G . . A P . . . Q . : : X \ Q R : iISPEESC)L[)FEVEs X
4 9 %;) 9 %%) 9 q & 4 o & 9 %%) 9 q & 4 & 9 & 2 »t 2 P Pt Pt ' 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 ~ = >
e o I e W N 0 7 A :
5 o — REINFORCING \ 4 =
" L ADD BARS TO . =
#4 @ 18 oc VERT. o @1? . REINF. EW. MATCH NORMAL \ S X
(alt. bends) #1812 ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE 26 e LA REINFORCING \ =
(2) #4 CONT. TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. | oer plan ‘ S o
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE e | g | g 50T OR STAINLESS STEEL PER LINE OF EXCAVATION 2-0" min. EXCAVATION NOT
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. —t GENERAL NOTES ’ ’ ALLOWED BELOW
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER THIS LINE
GENERAL NOTES
Marshall Residence
4307 East Mercer Way
Interior Wall w/ Stem Wall & Footing 5 Interior Post w/ Thickened Slab 6 Typical Stepped Footing 7 Pipe and Trench Locations 8 Mercer Island, WA 98040
Phase 2
PANEL EDGE NAILING PANEL EDGE NAILING
OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS m—
CORNER BARS TO CORNER BARS TO :
EQF%DMQN (\V/vvr}erAeBocglE;eS) EIE)IFEDSIYVAI\\IN (yvr}er:Bocggg) CORNER BARS TO MATCH CROSS WALL CORNER BARS TO MATCH CROSS WALL Sturman Architects
P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB. PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE HORIZ. REINF. (alt. hooks) Bellevue, WA 98004
™ PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE ™ 5/g” "
SHEARWALL PER PLAN B (55" © 48 lsenhore) SHEARWALL PER PLAN B (769 @ 48'cc elscunere)
P | STEP PER ARCH
L SLAB ON GRADE L U T - |
(2) #4 CONT. TOP i PER PLAN (2) 4 cONT. TOP i SLAB ON GRADE i /] X 2 X —
(1 ea. side of a.b.) ' b (1 ea. side of a.b.) i / PER PLAN \ ISSUE:
i | .S L@ [ o i | . =i slope as req'd. i
E i O o CE i : ——— ADDITIONAL TYP. CORNER -~ ADDITIONAL TYP. CORNER Prellmlnary
VO YO8 OO RS E— VERT. BARS BARS: 24 VERT. BARS BARS: 2
voave @ - : ¥ < <
Sl S ‘4'.'4 0§2%9L0e2] =[ <[ SHEET TITLE:
#4 @ 18"0c ¢ General
| VERT.(alt. bends | #4 @ 18 oc . I .
g ( ) ® g TERT (o, bends) CROSS WAL CROSS WALL Foundation
3 #+ @ 12°oc HORIZ . #4 @ 12°0c HORIZ >, >, y% Details
. . SCALE:
%0 P (2) #4 CONT. BOT. % el @t o (2) # CONT. BOT. 3/4" =1'-0" U.N.O.
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE PATE Aug. 20, 2019
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. Double Curtain Single Curtain R, !
. . . OR STAINLESS STEEL PER . . . OR STAINLESS STEEL PER ' 10315-2019-02
> 8 |5 GENERAL NOTES 6 6 |6 GENERAL NOTES SEET NG,
S 3 [ ] 2
Exterior Wall w/ Slab on Grade 9 6" Garage Wall w/ Slab on Grade ] O Typical Corner Bars at Concrete Walls and Footings ] 2




BEAM PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

STRAP PER PLAN

W/ EQUAL NUMBER OF
SPECIFIED NAILS IN
STUDS ABOVE AND
BEAM BELOW

i
i
i
|
X

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ.)

(4)8d INTO EA. BLOCK

\— PROVIDE FULL DEPTH

BLOCKING EACH SIDE
OF STRAP

CS Holdown at Floor Beam Parallel (w/TJl) - CS16 Strap

3

STUD

2x6 NAILER W/
(3)16d TO EA.

134" LSL STRINGER
@ 24"oc max.

NAIL END STRINGER
TO 2x6 NAILER W/
(3)16d @ 16”0c

TREAD PER ARCH.

& PER ARCH.
%4" PLYWOOD
KICK PLATE 34" PLYWOOD

SHEATHING

LSC HANGER 2x10 @ 16”oc

4x10

Typical Rise

Typical Landing

ALL TREAD AND RISER
DIMENSIONS PER ARCH.

Typical Stair and Landing Detail

PANEL EDGE NAILING OF
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BLOCKING SHEARWALL BELOW (4)8d INTO
) BTWN. JOISTS EA. BLOCK
PROVIDE 3V2" LSL JOIST
(2)16d OR BLKG. @ SHEARWALLS (2)16d
CS16 STRAP FULL LENGTH EA. JOIST ABOVE W/ EDGE NAILING FA. BLOCK
T—— OF WALL. MIN. 2'=0" STRAP CLOSER THAN 4 oc
EACH SIDE OF OPENING 7
» / B
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu WRAP AT CORNER CONDITION X N | X TOP PLATE CONNECTION ol %)I LJB(I)_IKS(;- %A189F
TYP, 1rs W/ 16d NAILS OR 1 oo
. A35 W/ LSL .
NAIL SHEATHING TO BLOCKING ] DANEL EDGE NAILING ]
/ W/ PANEL EDGE NAILING PER
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ.) 2x BLOCKING ~ SHEATHING PANEL JOINT - 2x BLOCKING
\ \ BTWN. STUDS W/ PANEL EDGE NAILING BTWN. STUDS
2x FLAT BLOCKING (typ.) : BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION :
\;” . PANEL EDGE NAILING . “é
PANEL EDGE NAILING PER——— - =
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE AT Bearing Wall Non—Bearing Wall
FULL HGT. STUDS AROUND
WALL OPENING (typ.) NOTE:
SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR ALL NAILING AND
CONNECTIONS, NOT OTHERWISE NOTED
Continuous Straps at Wall Opening (above and below) 6 Typical Shearwall Construction
~ 64 NAILING Shearwall Schedule ©20®®®
EL/J\“\:'VSESRZAQFE.IAN SR SCHEDULE ] Mark Sheath; Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection
: ) ar earnin oy : .
” SEE NOTES FOR g Nailing if TJI if Wood at Wood at Concrete
(8)16d @ 4”oc STAGGERED (2) 16d @ EA. STUD ADDITIONAL 1=—2x NAILER ) ) ) ) ) - )
AT EACH SIDE OF SPLICE FLSEWHERE REQUIREMENTS | 12 MAY. TO i W6 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 6 oc 16d @ 6 oc A35 @ 24 oc 16d @ 6 oc /8°9 AB. @ 48 oc
N 1 ” » » ” » 5/ ”
TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE 16d NAILING EDGE OF ¢ W4 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 4 oc 16d @ 4 oc A35 @ 16 oc (2)rows 16d @ 6 oc /8°¢ AB. @ 32"oc
TOP CHORD SPLICE WASHER » . . . . . . .
/ PER SCHEDULE : 7 W3 @ | 15/32” CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 3'oc (2)rows 16d @ 4"oc A35 @ 12"0c (2)rows 16d @ 6%0c | 58’0 AB. @ 24"c
Ny T = ST R J Detail A Detail C W2 @ | 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 80 @ 2'0c | (2)rows 16d @ 4"oc A3 @ 9'oc (2)rows 16 @ 470c@ | 580 AB. @ 167c
N N AN
\ /Jl (D BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12"0.c.
SOTTOM: CHORD A35 (at exterior walls only) 3/8" /2" @ 8d NAILS SHALL BE 0.131"8 x 2 1/2" (common) — 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135"8 x 3 1/2" (box)
SPLICE OMIT @ HEADERS < 6'-0 . ) )
s min typ. (D EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7”. EXPANSION BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 4” EMBEDMENT. TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS
N N P MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 4” EMBEDMENT. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x 1/4” MIN. PLATE WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL
(6)16d - LT EXTEND TO WITHIN 1/2” OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WITH SHEATHING. SEE DETAIL C.
COCE NALLING HE[L)EVEVOOD 1 (© 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NAILING ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2.
VP STUDS 1 SEAM OR HEADER OVER EA. STUD : Y 3 I SEE DETAIL B. WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR W2, STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES.
T PER PLAN i S | eq|leq (& TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SHEARWALLS AND ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING.
| | il —— L SEE PLANS AND HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ALTERNATE REQUIREMENTS.
| A | . 16d NAILING — = _
L 6'-0" min. BETWEEN SPLICES L 14 o e PER SCHEDULE | ® ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
kd ki 77 - .
| | (1) BEARING STUD U.ON. Detail B j @ 7/16” 0.5.8. MAY BE SUBSITUTED FOR 15/32" CDX.
& SPLICE T0 OCCUR AT¢ | PLAN VIEW AT ABUTTING PANEL g LTP4’s (HORIZONTAL ORIENTATION) W/ 8d COMMON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
OF VERT. STUD TYP. EDGES OF W3 & W2 R (© A 2x NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
Detail D AT MULTI-ROW NAILING, MINIMUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS AND ROW SPACING 1/2”, SEE DETAIL D.
@ PROVIDE (3) ROWS 16d @ 6%c AT LVL RIMS.

Typical Top Plate Splice

9

Typical Header Support ] O

Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One Side) ] 2

ARCHITECT:

Sturman Architects

9 103rd Ave NE Suite 203
Bellevue, WA 98004
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| BEAMS PER PLAN

2x6 x CONT. W/ (3)16d

@ EA. TRUSS TOP CHORD 8d @ 3'oc
: BEAMS PER PLAN ! P 1/2” X1’—10” 2x4 OVERFRAMING @ 16"00
PER ARCH. “ :// WALL ABOVE \ x (WF. height)
Y (for reference) .
I e~
DU
’ ” ,,’, ;ﬁ,ﬂ}
’ N\ |
N f=———BEAM PER PLAN Y Oye
|| ~| TRUSS PER PLAN
I i
n 3" o]
'\' /s KERF P i | s
) L
e (2)34”8 M.B. — | BEARING P ¥4
PER ARCH. | | x (beam width)
Plan Section
] 3 Overframing Connection 4
38" STIFFENER
ROOF PLANE BEYOND TRUSS BLKG. 84 @ 60c
BEVEL BEAM (for reference)
AS REQD. SHEATHING CONT. OVER TRUSSES AND SHEATHING FULL DEPTI'! BLOCKING ' SHEATHING PER PLAN
S § BEAM PER PLAN TOP PLATE TO BEAM ABOVE PER PLAN (may be drilled for venting)
‘E|S P / W/ 8d @ 6”oc
= A2 HANGER PER TRUSSES AND SHEATHING
e N TRUSS MANUF. PER PLAN
‘ BEVELED BLOCKING 8d @ 6oc
= RAFTER TO BEAM \
PANEL EDGE 3 g 2¢ BLKG, (may N
NALLING AR SEAV PER PLAN be driled for \ .
venting) .
i;‘ﬂ
SHEARWALL R Y& W/ (4)4"0 x 32" CONT. CANTILEVERED —h AU T / = N PRE-MANUF. TRUSS
PER PLAN SDS SCREWS C | BEAM PER PLAN "‘ PER PLAN - N PER PLAN PARALLEL
T — 4 FASCIA a - , LN CHORD. @ UPPER ROOF
\ W per arch.
: PER ARCH. A35 PER SHEARWALL PER ARCH. A35 PER SHEARWALL \
! Section oer arch. SCHEDULE oer arch. SCHEDULE 1 EA. TRUSS
H1 EA. TRUSS H1 EA. TRUSS HEADER /BEAM
) 5 BEAM PER PLAN PANEL EDGE PANEL EDGE SHEARWALL g PER PLAN
el = ,f NAILING ~—————— SHEARWALL NAILING ~—————— SHEARWALL PER PLAN
o PER PLAN PER PLAN
(2)Y4"x4Y2" SDS SCREWS oF N |
(1) EA. SIDE -\-\-:: ---- Qt
WALL BELOW ——————————~= | [ 2" -
(for reference)
” Plan
5 6 7 Raised Heel Exterior Bearing Wall 8
84 @ 6"oc ” §
SHEARWALL PER PLAN — = 84 @ 60c ||
PANEL EDGE NAILING

RAFTERS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

2x12 LEDGER W/
(3)16d @ 16”0c

LRU HANGER

8d @ 6”0c

2x BLKG. (may
be drilled for
venting)

FASCIA —=

JOISTS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

I
77

PER ARCH.

1_ ” <_7
2-0 / \/

r’

per arch. 4/_\5
SHEATHING CONT. \

OVER TOP PLATE
10 BLKG.

PANEL EDGE NAILING

|

74
77

2x6 BLKG. @ 24"oc

A35 PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ)

HEADER PER PLAN
SHEARWALL PER PLAN

FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON
SEE 10/S4.2

Truss Hung at Floor (w/TJI's) 9

8d @ 6"oc

16d @ 4"oc

NAILING PER

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ)

PANEL EDGE NAILING

PRE-MANUF. TRUSSES AND

SHEATHING PER PLAN

FULL DEPTH BLKG. (may)

be drilled for venting)

//
77
yra
77

2x6 NAILER W/
(3)16d @ 16”0c
(INTO EA. STUD)

2x BLOCKING EA. SIDE

(E) RAFTERS &

(4)8d INTO EA. BLOCK SHEATHING

JOIST DIRECTION AND
SHEATHING PER PLAN

NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ)

~———— SHEARWALL PER PLAN

(4)8d INTO EA. BLOCK

TJI BLKG. @ 4870c
JOIST DIRECTION AND
/ SHEATHING PER PLAN

yra
77

yra
77

A35 PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ)

/
77

//
77

W/ 8d @ 6”oc 3 ‘,
_,//////’//////4}- \\\\\\¥ |
FASCIA —= ] H1 EA. TRUSS
PER ARCH. T A
- HEADER /BEAM
PER PLAN
per arch.
HANGER PER ——
SHEARWALL — = TRUSS MANUF
PER PLAN

77

Truss Hung at Floor (w/TIJl's) ] O

PANEL EDGE NAILING

WHERE JOISTS ARE

PERP., PROVIDE DROP BEAM PER PLAN———————=

— WHERE JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL, PROVIDE
TJI BLOCKING @ 48”oc

BEAM PER PLAN

(2)16d EA. BLKG.

11

NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ)

8d @ 6 oc

A4 W/ 32"
SD SCREWS @ 24”oc

2x4 RAFTERS
@ 24"oc

8d @ 6"oc

2x6 LEDGER W/
(2)4” x 32" SDS SCREWS @ 16"oc

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS

194" LSL RIM JOIST OR
BEAM PER PLAN

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG.

TO MATCH HOLDOWN STUDS

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

JOIST DIRECTION AND
SHEATHING PER PLAN

2x4 FASCIA P

77

//
77

(2)16d RAFTER
TO SOFFIT

2x4 SOFFIT
@ 24"oc

LUS HANGER

N~ 7
\/
/\
/ N

74

77

(2) 16d THRU EA.
JOIST OR BLOCK

WHERE JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL, PROVIDE
TJI BLKG. @ 48"oc

BEAM/HDR. PER PLAN
(where occurs)

Exterior Floor Framing ] 2

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
p: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com

934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
p: 253.284.9470 ssfengineers.com
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MAIN FLOOR PLAN

AS-BUILT
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REVISIONS:

DRAWN BY:

SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY

PERMIT SET 05/30/19

CHECKED BY:

SHEET
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OF



DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES:

CONCRETE MIN. STRENGTH 2500 PSI

2. ALLGLB SHALL HAVE A MODULUS OF 73
ELASTICITY OF 1800psi OR GREATER 7\
SOIL: 1500 psf S OFigsops o AYEAMINIMUMFD HRS12 STRAP BOTH SIDES é '
CASH M CARR SNOW: 25 psf 4. ALLTIMBER SHALL BE HF2 OR BETER USE PLYWOOD BLOCKING BOTH SIDES AS REQUIRED Vs X '
. ’D ELCS)%FRL:_\gALIS)SA% 20 fpSf . UNESS OTHERWISESPECIFED. ATTACH WITH SDS 1/4x3" SCREWS. Ax \
Sy~ = - T : s . !
LTECHNICAL SERVICES DECK LOADS: 40 psf WHERE WITHIN 6 OF GROUND. \ \ PROPOSED CARPORT
FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 40 psf 6. CODES REFEENCED: 2015 IBC, 2015 \ o]
ENGINEERING PLAN DESIGN WIND SPEED, 3-SECOND GUST: 110 mph RC. @ K
WIND EXPOSURE CATAGORY: B }\38'
WIND CALCULATION METHOUD: 2015SBC, ASCE 7-10 Zirn\
DRAWN BY: CASH M. CARR WIND SPEED UP FACTOR (Kzt): 1.0 ?Ef-’?n
SEISMIC ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED: 2012SBC, ASCE 7-10 $‘O ',S)é'
SEISMIC DESIGN CATAGORY: D ) rn\
DATE: 5/25/2019 SITE CLASS: D SECTION C © i

STRONG-TIE HRRC44

\ HIP RIDGE CONECTOR
0‘»

PAGE NUMBER: 1

O '|| 2| 3| 4| 5| SECT'ON C V \~~\~~
RIDG -
Ll 111 ) 3, 210 i E2 N
SCALE: 1/4"=1' i p
o
GARAGE N
ADDRESS: 4307 E Mercer Way Y%
PARCEL # 546110-0090 6x6 HF2 POST Y
FOOTING AS PERF3
Y7
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: P/
INSTALL SHEAR WALLS TO REPLACE EXTERIOR WALLS REMOVED 7

INSTALL HEADER TO REPLACE EXISTING
CONVERT EXISTING GARAGE, NEW-BUILD CARPOR

CTION C

~_ = =

~

2x, 2x4 DF2 JACK STUDS b
2X, 2x4 DF2 KING STUD
\ AS PER IRC TABLE R603.7

|
|
STRONG TIE HTT4 . | BACMENT:
/ | 4 2x4DF25TUDS /
STRONG TIE UFRP 2 \ /
SECTION D 2 OR 5/8" ANCHOR WITH 7" EMBENDMENT AND PLATE WASHER / \\ /
' ’/__—\~__\___’_____\___ [ // - //
O 7STRONG TIE HTT4 —_ . . S
7 HRS12 STRAP UNLESS TOP PLATES CONTINUOUS \ RESIDENCE T
J%/ \ 4307 E Mercer Way

2nd FLOOR: 3.5'x6" ROSBRO GL POST
BACEMENT: 3.5"x6*ROSBRO GL POST

SHEAR WALL TYPE 4 (SW4):

PANEL TYPE: 15/32 PLYWOOD OR OSB STRUCTURAL PANELS
NAIL TYPE: 10d (0.148"'x3") COMMON NAILS
NAIL SPACING EDGES: 3' O.C.
NAIL SPACING FIELD: 6" O.C.
NOMINAL TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE THICKNESS IN INCHES: 4"
IF EXISTING PLATES ARE LESS THEN SPECIFYED USE BLOCKING FOR
ADDITIONAL THICKNESS.
NOMINAL STUD THCKNESS IN INCHES AT PANEL EDGES: 3"
STAGER NAILS AT PANEL BOUNDERIES
4x6 PT HF POST, _ NOMINAL BLOCKING THICKNESS IN INCHES AT PANEL BOUNDERIES: 3"
PB66 BRACKET TO FOOTING : : BOTTOM PLATE NAILING SPACING (TO SUBFLOOR AND RIM JOIST IF
LSTA 9 STRAP BOTH SIDES N > HRS12 STRAP UNLESS TOP PLATES CONTINUOUS / ( — N FASEEI%Q%LCEL 1 m c(a'c]) 6&&5;2 ZIPAFLLL? g\&é:. 5/8" DIA. BOLTS WITH 7
o —N— T T T e—— \ %ngii%%?‘mc,( STUDS EI/\A\AEEILDI/\A\/\EII\DITPAL\ETDE FE%\‘ADTE PLATE WASHERS ¢" O.C. AND 12" FROM EACH
STRONG TIE HTT4 \ ixs Séﬁ 'ﬁ% TK,'\“QCEES&J%] STRONG-TIE UFRP RETROFIT PLATES MAY SUBSTITUE FOR 5/8" DIA. BOLTS IF
\ . INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTER'S RECOMENDATOINS
2'x2' FOOTING AS PER DETAIL F2 N . BACMENT: /' 2" MIN. RIM JOIST OR BLOCKING REQUIRED.

4x6 PT HF POST, 4%, 2x4 DF2 STUDS TOP PLATE NAILING SPACING 16d (0.162'%3.5") NAILS (FROM RIM JOIST
PB46 BRACKET TO FOOTING STRONG TIE UFRP \ . , TO TOP PLATE): 3' O.C.

LSTA 9 STRAP BOTH SIDES EXISTING DECK OR 5/8° ANCHOR WITH 7" \ y
EMBENDMENT AND PLATE \ /

2'x2' FOOTING AS PER DETAIL F2
4x6 PT HF POST,

PB66 BRACKET TO FOOTING
LSTA 9 STRAP BOTH SIDES

/1,
O N\ 6x6 DF2 POST WITH HRS12 STRAPS BOTH SIDES \\ SECTION A
N N v 6_}_) OR \
‘7,1/ N \\\ S, 3x, DF2 JACK STUDS, 2x, DF2 KING STUDS \

< |
|

2'x2' FOOTING AS PER DETAIL F2

5
74
0
\

A,po' WASHER AN . .
d’:P ‘% ~— - SHEAR WALL TYPE 5 (SWJ):

b R0V SECTION D PANEL TYPE: 15/32 PLYWOOD OR OSB STRUCTURAL PANELS

S Y STRONG TIE HTT4 NAIL TYPE: 10d (0.148'x3") COMMON NAILS

S NAIL SPACING EDGES: 2" O.C.

NAIL SPACING FIELD: 6" O.C.
NOMINAL TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE THICKNESS IN INCHES: 4"
IF EXISTING PLATES ARE LESS THEN SPECIFYED USE BLOCKING FOR
ADDITIONAL THICKNESS.
NOMINAL STUD THCKNESS IN INCHES AT PANEL EDGES: 3"
STAGER NAILS AT PANEL BOUNDERIES
NOMINAL BLOCKING THICKNESS IN INCHES AT PANEL BOUNDERIES: 3"
BOTTOM PLATE NAILING SPACING (TO SUBFLOOR AND RIM JOIST IF
APPLICABLE) 16d (0.162'x3.5") NAILS 3" O.C.
FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE IF APPLICABLE: 5/8" DIA. BOLTS WITH 7"
EMBEDMENT AND PLATE PLATE WASHERS 4" O.C. AND 12" FROM EACH
PANEL AND PLATE END.
STRONG-TIE UFRP RETROFIT PLATES MAY SUBSTITUE FOR 5/8" DIA. BOLTS IF
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTER'S RECOMENDATOINS
3" MIN. RIM JOIST OR BLOCKING REQUIRED.
TOP PLATE NAILING SPACING 16d (0.162'x3.5") NAILS (FROM RIM JOIST
TO TOP PLATE): 2" O.C.

EXISTING DECK




CASHIM. CARR o

SHNICAL SERVICES PO

CARPORT PLAN

DRAWN BY: CASH M. CARR

3'x3' FOOTING AS PER DETAIL F1
DATE: 2/27/2018

5.5"x5.5" GLB POST
NOT TO BE CAMBERED

PAGE NUMBER: 2

SDWC15600 6" FULLY THREADED SCREWS SDWC15600 6" FULLY THREADED SCREWS
EACH JOIST OR TRUSS FOR WIND UPLIFT EACH JOIST OR TRUSS FOR WIND UPLIFT

0O 1"2" 345
L1 1 11 ]
SCALE: 1/4" =1

NOTE: TRUSSES TO BE DESINGED BY MANUFATERER
3'x3' FOOTING AS PER DETAIL F1

5.5"x5.5" GLB POST
NOT TO BE CAMBERED

SDWC15600 6" FULLY THREADED SCREWS
EACH JOIST OR TRUSS FOR WIND UPLIFT




SOUTH SW RETROFIT GARAGE SW RETROFIT
SECTION D SECTION C

FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING
NAIL WITH T16d NAILS 3" O.C. TO EXISTING JOISTS

FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING
NAIL WITH 16d NAILS 3" O.C. TO EXISTING JOISTS

CASHIM. CARR

TECHNICAL SERVICES ’D STAGER SHEATHING NAILING 3" O.C. 16d

(0.156" DIA.x3") NAILING TO EXISTNG
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

STAGER SHEATHING NAILING 3" O.C. 16d
(0.156" DIA.x3") NAILING TO EXISTNG
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WALL DETAIL

DRAWN BY: CASH M. CARR

SDWC15600 6" FULLY THREADED SCREWS 16" O.C. TO EXISTING ROOF FRAMING

5 EAC SeTio SDSWC15600 Sé“ FULLY THREAgEDSSCIEEwscl %o.sc. TO EXISTING ROOF FRAMING T]H/EFXES,(%X%SESAC%HE\}V(% SECTION: INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS
: THREE (3x) EACH 16" SECTION: INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTION
DATE: 2/27/2018 1/4'x5" SDS SCREWS THROUGH TOP PLATES THROUGH TOP PLATES TO FULL
1O FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING . W\IEsl%;AHLTLEBEOA(s:EES REPLACE EXISTING SHEATHING WITH:
PAGE NUMBER: 3 mg%\bgﬁo‘\,ﬁspﬁ MANUFACER'S MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS
15/32" PLYWOOD OR OSB SHEATHING
REPLACE EXISTING SHEATHING WITH: PANELS SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT
EXCEPTION: SHEATHING MAY BE JOINED IF
15/32" PLYWOOD OR OSB SHEATHING EACH PANNEL IS NAILED AS PER SW EDGE
PANELS SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT SPACING (2" O.C.) TO 3"BLOCKING
EXCEPTION: SHEATHING MAY BE JOINED IF
EACH PANNEL IS NAILED AS PER SW EDGE NAIL SHEATHING AS PER SW SCEDULE

SPACING (2" O.C.) TO 3"BLOCKING
NAIL SHEATHING AS PER SW SCEDULE

r:/ r’/
/ /
HTT4 STRAP EACH END OF SW FOR UPLIFT RESTRAINT
HTT4 INSTLATION:
HTT4 OR MST48 STRAP EACH END OF SW FOR UPLIFT RESTRAINT g“}%I?%S\QV_',L%TSEELSAC,\%\Q%Q%,VF;TEﬁ %éuggéﬁgﬁﬁwégﬂgggﬁs
HTT4 INSTLATION:
INSTALL WITH SDS SCREWS AS PER MANUFACTER'S INSTRUCTIONS
5/8" POST-INSTALL ANCHOR WITH 7" EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE
MST48 INSTLATION:: \ \
INSTALL WITH SDS SCREWS AS PER MANUFACTER'S INSTRUCTIONS : S/L%E'C\V- ;SaSETR"SN/ﬂAPLELg'gﬁ'g‘gE'DOURLSEW'TH 7" EMBEDMENT AND
(1x) 1/2" POST-INSTALL ANCHOR WITH 4" EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE, A e R S S <L PLATE
1" EXTRA THICK FLAT WASHER OR DOUBLE (2x) 1' FLAT WASHERS. :
HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR PROPRIETARY COATED IF INSTALLED ON oR
EXTERIOR.
URFP RETROFIT PLATE WITH ALL FASTENERS AS PER
MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS AS PER SW SCEDULE
HOT DIPPED GALVENIZED IF EXTERIOR
TAGER 3" O.C. 1 156" DIAX3") NAILIN 3" NOMINAL BOTTOM PLATE, EXISITNG SILL PLATE
?o &STE,GOSEL P‘E%S A5N6D BLO&’WG G / NAIL BLOCKING TO EXISTING SILL PLATE WITH 16d (0.156"
DIA.x3") NAILS 6" O.C. IN STAGERED PATTERN
5/8" DIA. POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS WITH 7" EMBEDMENT AND PLATE WASHERS 4' O.C.
I 3" NOMINAL BOTTOM PLATE, EXISITNG SILL PLATE I
TV OR T
= =g
i) URFP RETROFIT PLATE WITH ALL FASTENERS AS PER MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS 4' O.C. 4
HOT DIPPED GALVENIZED IF EXTERIOR N
3" NOMINAL BOTTOM PLATE, EXISITNG SILL PLATE
| NAIL BLOCKING TO EXISTING SILL PLATE WITH 16d (0.156" DIA.X3") NAILS 6" O.C. IN |
STAGERED PATTERN
EXISTING FOOTING

\EXISTING FOOTING

0 1’ 2 3 4 5

SCALE: 1"=1T



GARAGE FRAME-IN SW RETROFIT
SECTION B

FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING
NAIL WITH 16d NAILS 3" O.C. TO EXISTING JOISTS

CASHIM. CARR

TECHNICAL SERVICES 'D

THREE (3x) EACH 16" SECTION:
DRAWN BY: CASH M. CARR 1/4'x5" SDS SCREWS
THROUGH TOP PLATES TO FULL
) HEIGHT BLOCKING SDWC15600 6" FULLY THREADED SCREWS 16" O.C. TO
DATE: 2/27/2018 INSTALLED AS PER EXISTING ROOF FRAMING
MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS
PAGE NUMBER: 4
N\
v DETAIL F1 DETAIL F2
o REPLACE EXISTING SHEATHING OR
| 5.5'%5.5" GLB POST / - @) BUILD NEW AS APPLICABLE.
ST BE CAMBERED N, NAIL SHEATHING AS PER SW SCEDULE
v O 5
OTLH
. BATHROOM oo PROPOSED FRAMING 16" O.C.
LIl L
<09
% é
& O o
! STRONG TIE PBS66 O
L
DECK L=
3'x3' POST FOOTING WITH PBS66 POST CONECTOR f
. 4x6 PT HF2 POST =
////// PB66
' GRADE GRADE
! 4 DRIVEWAY SLAB g A
o ° I\\
™ ~_ 2x, #4 REBAR BOTH DIRECTIONS
" 2x, #4 REBAR BOTH DIRECTIONS | ‘
C v/
> ! @ \ y
i i i
2x, #4 REBAR BOTH DIRECTIONS
2x, #4 REBAR BOTH DIRECTIONS 5/8" DIA. POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS WITH 7' EMBEDMENT AND
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9.5 MAX.

CASHM. CARR FLOOR FRAMING DETAIL

3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR

TECHNICAL SERVICES 'D

FOOTING DETAIL F3

2x10 HF2 JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

HIP ROOF BEAM DETAL —

FLOOR FRAME -IN 5 A\

EXISTING SLAB

DRAWN BY: CASH M. CARR
DATE: 2/27/2018

PAGE NUMBER: 5

2x10 PT SLEEPERS

Y DETAIL F3

/4X6 PT HF2 POST

STRONG TIE PBS66

3'x3' POST FOOTING WITH PBS66 POST CONECTOR

. . EXISTING 4" SLAB {

2x, #4 REBAR BOTH DIRECTIONS

2'-0"

20"

0 1’ 2 3 4
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2x10 PT SLEEPERS




HEADER A DETAIL
SECTION A

CASHIM. CARR >

TECHNICAL SERVICES 'D SE)?I\Q/TICI:\I]CSB()RO(%S‘FFIPRL/&IATIHEEADED SCREWS 16" O.C.TO
HEADER DETAIL
PROPOSED 3.5"x10.5" GLB

INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS
‘ ~ ROSBRO X-BEAM 24F-V4 . .
DRAWN BY: CASH M. CARR MSTI48 STRAP (CONECTING BEAMS) \ Fb=2400 psi (tension zone), 1850 psi (compression zone)

HEADER TO COLUMN CONECTION DETAIL B

MSTI48 STRAP (CONECTING BEAMS)
Fv=265 psi
DATE: 2/27/2018

/ HRS12 STRAPS (BEAM TO COLUMN)

PAGE NUMBER: 6 PROPOSED HEADER

(TO REPLACE EXISTING) PROPOSED HEADER

(TO REPLACE EXISTING)

T |IRS12 STRAPS (BEAM TO COLUMN)

/PROPOSED 3.5"x6" GLUED-LAMINATED COLUMN
1900 psi (compression zone)

/ML24Z BRACKET

|_—2x, FULL HEIGHT DF2 BLOCKING UNDER COLUMN

\EXISTING RIM JOIST

ML24Z BRACKET

PROPOSED 3.5"x6" GLUED-LAMINATED COLUMN
/ 1900 psi (compression zone)

/ML24Z BRACKET
/ EXISTING FOOTING

(APROXIMATE)

0 1’ 2 3 4 5

SCALE: 1"=1



CASHIM. CARR

TECHNICAL SERVICES 'D

SHEAR TRANSFER DETAIL

DRAWN BY: CASH M. CARR

DATE: 5/26/2019

PAGE NUMBER: 7

o —— e ——

ALTERNATE LOCATION OF 1.75"x9.5" LVL

s
\‘RTOP PLATES CONTINOUS OR STRAPED IN LOAD PATH TO SW
|

SDWC15600 6" FULLY THREADED SCREWS 16" O.C. TO EXISTING ROOF FRAMING

//_ ! INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS
1.75"x9.5" LVL

MAY BE LOCATED ON EITHER SIDE OF 4x BEAM
SDS1.5"x3.5" 2" O.C., STAGERED

SDWC15600 6" FULLY THREADED SCREWS 16" O.C. TO EXISTING ROOF FRAMING
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS

STAGERED 3" O.C. NAIL PATTERN
0.162x3" NAILS

BLOCKING AS REQUIRED AT LOCATIONS OF UFRP

URFP RETROFIT PLATE WITH ALL FASTENERS AS PER
MANUFACER'S INSTRUCTIONS é' O.C.
USE 1/4"x4.5" SDS SCREWS

L ———
/
// 0.162x3" NAILS, 2" O.C. (SHEATHING TO BLOCKING)
(EXISTING SHEATHING)
0.162x3" NAILS, 6" O.C. (SHEATHING TO BLOCKING)
(ADDITION SHEATHING)
0.146x3" NAILS, 6" O.C. (SHEATHING TO BLOCKING)
(ADDITION SHEATHING)
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